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Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 101 29.77Quinn Cunningham
CPAC-CT 102 30.99Ridgely Gargano
CPAC-CT 103 31.34Kara Schwartz
WRAT-CT 104 31.61Caroline Lau
CPAC-CT  95 31.67Isabella Malchow
HMST-CT 106 32.28Prairie Resch
HMST-CT 107 32.66Jamie Tishkoff
CPAC-CT  98 33.42Caroline Sheehan
CPAC-CT 109 34.22Jordan Rogers
HMST-CT 1010 34.43Shannon Kelley
HMST-CT 1011 34.54Emma Lindskog
CPAC-CT 1012 35.29Kiara Gonzales
HMST-CT 1013 35.90Charlotte Lindskog
CPAC-CT 1014 35.93Nora Hagerty
CPAC-CT  915 36.55Charlotte Fassett
CPAC-CT  916 36.72Zoe Sorensen
CPAC-CT  917 37.61Emma May
CPAC-CT 1018 37.75Abigail DeCesare
HMST-CT  919 37.78Leela Desilva
HMST-CT  920 38.07Kallie Schmeisser
CPAC-CT  921 38.70Giorgia Christiansen
CPAC-CT  922 40.34Kendall Miller
CPAC-CT 1023 40.46Delaney Servick
CPAC-CT  924 40.62Isabella Schraa
CPAC-CT  725 40.76Bridget Moore
CPAC-CT  926 40.87Kiana Jennings
CPAC-CT  827 48.99Cate May

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 1:02.91Emma Dantas
29.84 1:02.91

WHAT-CT 102 1:05.97Madison Hagberg
31.15 1:05.97

WRAT-CT 103 1:07.09Quinn Cunningham
32.10 1:07.09

CPAC-CT 104 1:09.95Emily Fischer
33.66 1:09.95

HMST-CT 105 1:10.25Jamie Tishkoff
34.13 1:10.25

CPAC-CT  96 1:11.99Caroline Sheehan
34.88 1:11.99

CPAC-CT  97 1:12.66Isabella Malchow
34.23 1:12.66

CPAC-CT 108 1:13.02Victoria Parizot
33.96 1:13.02

CPAC-CT 109 1:16.10Jordan Rogers
36.92 1:16.10

CPAC-CT  910 1:16.34Kaitlyn Holmes
37.26 1:16.34

CPAC-CT 1011 1:17.92Kiara Gonzales
37.91 1:17.92

HMST-CT 1012 1:20.35Charlotte Lindskog
38.21 1:20.35

HMST-CT  913 1:20.56Leela Desilva
37.59 1:20.56

CPAC-CT  914 1:20.66Charlotte Fassett
38.61 1:20.66

HMST-CT 1015 1:21.07Emma Lindskog
38.00 1:21.07

CPAC-CT  916 1:21.30Emma May
39.51 1:21.30

CPAC-CT  917 1:23.34Elizabeth Xia
39.73 1:23.34

CPAC-CT  918 1:23.71Zoe Sorensen
40.65 1:23.71

CPAC-CT  819 1:27.07Margaret Erickson
41.00 1:27.07

CPAC-CT 1020 1:27.32Abigail DeCesare
41.26 1:27.32

CPAC-CT  921 1:28.18Giorgia Christiansen
42.29 1:28.18

CPAC-CT  922 1:31.57Kendall Miller
43.10 1:31.57

CPAC-CT 1023 1:31.59Abby Guilfoyle
44.07 1:31.59

CPAC-CT  824 1:48.07Cate May
49.73 1:48.07

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 2:19.75Emma Dantas
31.20 1:06.79 1:43.94 2:19.75

CPAC-CT 102 2:28.14Kara Schwartz
32.88 1:10.53 1:49.70 2:28.14

CPAC-CT 103 2:31.83Emily Fischer
33.58 1:11.96 1:52.16 2:31.83

HMST-CT 104 2:32.71Prairie Resch
34.82 1:13.93 1:54.09 2:32.71

HMST-CT 105 2:54.43Shannon Kelley
38.54 1:22.30 2:54.60 2:54.43

HMST-CT 106 2:56.69Emma Lindskog
38.11 1:23.49 2:11.10 2:56.69

HMST-CT 107 2:58.87Charlotte Lindskog
39.81 1:24.99 2:12.63 2:58.87

HMST-CT  98 3:01.99Leela Desilva
38.11 1:25.04 2:15.54 3:01.99

HMST-CT  99 3:07.42Kallie Schmeisser
40.66 1:29.09 2:20.41 3:07.42

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 33.19Madison Hagberg
CPAC-CT 102 35.13Emma Dantas
WRAT-CT 103 35.73Quinn Cunningham
CPAC-CT 104 36.02Emily Fischer
CPAC-CT 105 36.90Kara Schwartz
CPAC-CT  96 37.43Isabella Malchow
CPAC-CT 107 37.72Victoria Parizot
CPAC-CT 108 37.83Jordan Rogers
HMST-CT 109 39.37Jamie Tishkoff
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(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT  910 39.90Elizabeth Xia
CPAC-CT  911 40.53Charlotte Fassett
CPAC-CT  912 40.58Kaitlyn Holmes
CPAC-CT 1013 41.44Abigail DeCesare
CPAC-CT  914 41.64Zoe Sorensen
HMST-CT  915 41.99Leela Desilva
CPAC-CT  816 42.07Margaret Erickson
CPAC-CT  917 42.11Kendall Miller
CPAC-CT 1018 42.24Kiara Gonzales
CPAC-CT  919 42.66Giorgia Christiansen
CPAC-CT  920 42.69Emma May
CPAC-CT 1021 43.26Abby Guilfoyle
HMST-CT 1022 43.82Emma Lindskog
CPAC-CT  723 47.63Bridget Moore
HMST-CT 1024 48.64Charlotte Lindskog
CPAC-CT  825 50.36Cate May

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 1:09.44Madison Hagberg
33.55 1:09.44

CPAC-CT 102 1:14.60Emma Dantas
36.46 1:14.60

CPAC-CT 103 1:19.00Kara Schwartz
38.74 1:19.00

CPAC-CT 104 1:20.05Ridgely Gargano
39.05 1:20.05

CPAC-CT  95 1:20.54Isabella Malchow
38.27 1:20.54

HMST-CT 106 1:23.33Jamie Tishkoff
40.93 1:23.33

WRAT-CT 107 1:23.62Caroline Lau
40.39 1:23.62

CPAC-CT 108 1:23.69Jordan Rogers
40.54 1:23.69

CPAC-CT  99 1:24.91Charlotte Fassett
41.20 1:24.91

CPAC-CT  910 1:27.21Elizabeth Xia
42.89 1:27.21

CPAC-CT  911 1:28.19Kaitlyn Holmes
43.52 1:28.19

HMST-CT 1012 1:28.31Prairie Resch
42.22 1:28.31

CPAC-CT 1013 1:30.14Abigail DeCesare
43.47 1:30.14

CPAC-CT  814 1:30.40Margaret Erickson
43.52 1:30.40

HMST-CT 1015 1:32.57Shannon Kelley
44.22 1:32.57

CPAC-CT 1016 1:32.76Kiara Gonzales
44.88 1:32.76

CPAC-CT  917 1:34.97Kiana Jennings
HMST-CT  918 1:35.06Leela Desilva

44.67 1:35.06

CPAC-CT  919 1:36.84Isabella Schraa
46.16 1:36.84

CPAC-CT  920 1:37.87Kendall Miller
45.56 1:37.87

CPAC-CT 1021 1:38.01Delaney Servick
46.65 1:38.01

HMST-CT  922 1:39.29Kallie Schmeisser
47.23 1:39.29

CPAC-CT 1023 1:40.87Nora Hagerty
43.48 1:40.87

CPAC-CT  8--- DQCate May
51.35 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT  91 39.64Caroline Sheehan
CPAC-CT 102 42.36Kara Schwartz
HMST-CT 103 44.43Jamie Tishkoff
CPAC-CT 104 45.09Emily Fischer
CPAC-CT 105 45.27Victoria Parizot
CPAC-CT  96 45.61Isabella Malchow
CPAC-CT  97 46.24Elizabeth Xia
CPAC-CT 108 47.31Abby Guilfoyle
CPAC-CT 109 47.37Kiara Gonzales
CPAC-CT 1010 47.42Jordan Rogers
CPAC-CT  911 47.47Charlotte Fassett
CPAC-CT  912 47.68Kaitlyn Holmes
CPAC-CT  913 51.45Emma May
HMST-CT  914 51.58Leela Desilva
HMST-CT 1015 51.60Emma Lindskog
CPAC-CT  916 52.51Giorgia Christiansen
CPAC-CT  917 52.61Kendall Miller
CPAC-CT 1018 53.44Abigail DeCesare
HMST-CT 1019 55.84Charlotte Lindskog
CPAC-CT  820 55.94Margaret Erickson
CPAC-CT  721 56.35Bridget Moore
CPAC-CT  822 57.78Cate May

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT  91 1:28.08Caroline Sheehan
41.51 1:28.08

WRAT-CT 102 1:29.58Quinn Cunningham
41.76 1:29.58

CPAC-CT 103 1:35.17Victoria Parizot
43.61 1:35.17

CPAC-CT  94 1:42.70Kaitlyn Holmes
49.55 1:42.70

CPAC-CT 105 1:49.13Abby Guilfoyle
51.26 1:49.13

CPAC-CT 106 2:01.00Delaney Servick
56.09 2:01.00

CPAC-CT  97 2:12.42Kiana Jennings
1:00.65 2:12.42

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 32.53Emma Dantas
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(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 102 33.48Madison Hagberg
CPAC-CT 103 33.92Emily Fischer
CPAC-CT 104 35.33Ridgely Gargano
CPAC-CT  95 38.88Zoe Sorensen
CPAC-CT 106 38.96Kiara Gonzales
CPAC-CT  97 40.22Elizabeth Xia
CPAC-CT  98 40.30Caroline Sheehan
CPAC-CT  99 41.74Giorgia Christiansen
CPAC-CT  910 42.11Charlotte Fassett
CPAC-CT 1011 43.42Nora Hagerty
CPAC-CT 1012 44.09Abby Guilfoyle
HMST-CT 1013 44.42Jamie Tishkoff
HMST-CT 1014 45.56Charlotte Lindskog
CPAC-CT 1015 45.73Victoria Parizot
CPAC-CT  916 46.53Emma May
CPAC-CT  817 46.56Margaret Erickson
CPAC-CT  718 49.27Bridget Moore
CPAC-CT  819 59.46Cate May
CPAC-CT  9--- DQIsabella Schraa

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 1:18.97Madison Hagberg
36.07 1:18.97

CPAC-CT 102 1:21.35Kara Schwartz
36.69 1:21.35

CPAC-CT  93 1:29.53Zoe Sorensen

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 101 1:16.18Madison Hagberg
33.97 1:16.18

WRAT-CT 102 1:18.30Quinn Cunningham
36.18 1:18.30

WRAT-CT 103 1:22.92Caroline Lau
38.67 1:22.92

CPAC-CT  94 1:25.31Isabella Malchow
39.52 1:25.31

HMST-CT 105 1:27.54Jamie Tishkoff
44.03 1:27.54

CPAC-CT 106 1:28.71Victoria Parizot
44.21 1:28.71

HMST-CT 107 1:29.01Prairie Resch
41.16 1:29.01

CPAC-CT  98 1:29.87Elizabeth Xia
42.71 1:29.87

CPAC-CT  99 1:30.11Kaitlyn Holmes
45.37 1:30.11

CPAC-CT  910 1:31.51Zoe Sorensen
41.57 1:31.51

HMST-CT 1011 1:31.73Shannon Kelley
44.19 1:31.73

HMST-CT 1012 1:31.96Emma Lindskog
44.04 1:31.96

CPAC-CT  913 1:33.41Emma May
45.62 1:33.41

CPAC-CT  914 1:35.15Giorgia Christiansen
44.81 1:35.15

HMST-CT  915 1:36.99Leela Desilva
44.06 1:36.99

CPAC-CT 1016 1:40.23Abigail DeCesare
46.61 1:40.23

CPAC-CT  917 1:41.21Kendall Miller
46.82 1:41.21

HMST-CT  918 1:46.41Kallie Schmeisser
49.03 1:46.41

CPAC-CT 10--- DQAbby Guilfoyle
44.63 DQ

CPAC-CT  8--- DQMargaret Erickson
47.57 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 2:35.10Emma Dantas
34.12 1:12.71 1:59.14 2:35.10

CPAC-CT  92 2:53.36Caroline Sheehan
42.25 1:25.95 2:15.07 2:53.36

WRAT-CT 103 2:53.66Quinn Cunningham
40.39 1:24.78 2:17.69 2:53.66

HMST-CT 10--- DQJamie Tishkoff
43.46 1:30.51 2:22.99 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.38CPAC-CT
1) Kara Schwartz 10 2) Emily Fischer 10
3) Isabella Malchow 9 4) Emma Dantas 10

31.71 1:04.30 1:36.33 2:05.38
B2 2:16.66CPAC-CT

1) Victoria Parizot 10 2) Kiara Gonzales 10
3) Caroline Sheehan 9 4) Jordan Rogers 10

32.01 1:07.32 1:41.04 2:16.66
C3 2:25.57CPAC-CT

1) Charlotte Fassett 9 2) Elizabeth Xia 9
3) Kaitlyn Holmes 9 4) Emma May 9

35.59 1:13.14 1:48.19 2:25.57

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.75CPAC-CT
1) Emily Fischer 10 2) Caroline Sheehan 9
3) Kara Schwartz 10 4) Emma Dantas 10

36.69 1:17.18 1:54.64 2:23.75
B2 2:33.31CPAC-CT

1) Kiara Gonzales 10 2) Victoria Parizot 10
3) Ridgely Gargano 10 4) Isabella Malchow 9

43.59 1:27.34 2:01.10 2:33.31
C3 2:46.83CPAC-CT

1) Jordan Rogers 10 2) Eva Maniatty 10
3) Elizabeth Xia 9 4) Charlotte Fassett 9

40.94 1:31.64 2:12.17 2:46.83
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Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 25.31Alexandra Walsh
CPAC-CT 122 26.34Samantha Scott
CPAC-CT 113 27.26Jenna Handali
WHAT-CT 124 27.43Ella Miller
WRAT-CT 115 28.03Lily Kernaghan
WRAT-CT 126 28.10Olivia Utter
WRAT-CT 117 28.11Esme Hunter
WHAT-CT 128 28.33Amber Rocheleau
CPAC-CT 129 28.45Dariana Gonzales
UN-NE 1210 28.48Megan Tesko
WHAT-CT 1111 28.78Samantha Hagberg
CPAC-CT 1212 28.86Beatrice Phillips
CPAC-CT 1213 28.93Lauren Picard
WHAT-CT 1214 29.11Sydney Perks
WHAT-CT 1115 29.17Kate Bell
CPAC-CT 1216 29.42Allison Brea
CPAC-CT 1117 29.85Catherine Sheehan
CPAC-CT 1118 30.54Jesse Boolbol
CPAC-CT 1119 30.68Lexi Punishill
HMST-CT 1120 30.83Cristin Earley
CPAC-CT 1121 31.38Payton Miller
CPAC-CT 1222 31.56Paige DeVoe
HMST-CT 1123 32.13Emma Gustinis
CPAC-CT 1124 32.30Bridget Ritchie
CPAC-CT 1125 33.08Anna Pasiakos
HMST-CT 1226 34.19Carly Silver
CPAC-CT 1127 34.69Josie Yeager
CPAC-CT 1128 34.98Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
CPAC-CT 1129 35.69Grace DeCesare
CPAC-CT 1230 35.82Olivia Alvarez
CPAC-CT 1131 37.50Marina Malin
CPAC-CT 1132 41.48Hannah MacDonald
CPAC-CT 1133 42.98Giselle Cook

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 54.20Alexandra Walsh
26.32 54.20

CPAC-CT 122 57.71Samantha Scott
27.82 57.71

CPAC-CT 113 59.71Jenna Handali
28.84 59.71

WRAT-CT 124 59.77Marissa Healy
28.51 59.77

WRAT-CT 115 59.80Esme Hunter
28.51 59.80

UN-NE 126 59.83Megan Tesko
28.65 59.83

CPAC-CT 117 1:00.36Gretchen Walsh
28.79 1:00.36

WRAT-CT 128 1:00.42Michelle Kennedy
28.92 1:00.42

WHAT-CT 129 1:00.76Amber Rocheleau
29.01 1:00.76

WRAT-CT 1210 1:01.33Lilly Cumello
28.94 1:01.33

WRAT-CT 1211 1:02.04Olivia Utter
29.75 1:02.04

CPAC-CT 1212 1:02.32Allison Brea
30.52 1:02.32

CPAC-CT 1213 1:02.72Lauren Picard
30.01 1:02.72

WHAT-CT 1214 1:03.11Sydney Perks
30.22 1:03.11

WRAT-CT 1215 1:03.19Megan Phelan
30.24 1:03.19

CPAC-CT 1216 1:03.58Beatrice Phillips
30.23 1:03.58

SEA-CT 1217 1:03.88Caitlyn Chow
30.84 1:03.88

CPAC-CT 1218 1:04.87Dariana Gonzales
30.87 1:04.87

CPAC-CT 1119 1:08.69Anna Pasiakos
33.42 1:08.69

CPAC-CT 1120 1:10.67Emma Mansourian
33.73 1:10.67

HMST-CT 1121 1:11.86Emma Gustinis
34.02 1:11.86

HMST-CT 1222 1:12.61Carly Silver
34.86 1:12.61

CPAC-CT 1123 1:13.87Bridget Ritchie
35.07 1:13.87

CPAC-CT 1124 1:14.16Josie Yeager
35.51 1:14.16

CPAC-CT 1125 1:20.99Nina Lies
37.81 1:20.99

CPAC-CT 1126 1:23.31Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
38.95 1:23.31

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 111 2:09.77Jenna Handali
30.11 1:03.81 1:38.51 2:09.77

CPAC-CT 112 2:10.07Gretchen Walsh
29.86 1:02.92 1:36.51 2:10.07

WRAT-CT 123 2:13.08Michelle Kennedy
29.86 1:03.40 1:38.70 2:13.08

WRAT-CT 124 2:15.57Olivia Utter
30.61 1:04.98 1:40.09 2:15.57

WHAT-CT 115 2:15.89Kate Bell
31.32 1:06.21 1:41.30 2:15.89

CPAC-CT 126 2:15.93Allison Brea
31.91 1:07.47 1:42.86 2:15.93

SEA-CT 127 2:15.96Caitlyn Chow
31.60 1:06.60 1:42.61 2:15.96

CPAC-CT 128 2:16.86Dariana Gonzales
31.58 1:06.44 1:42.64 2:16.86

CPAC-CT 129 2:19.07Beatrice Phillips
31.25 1:06.63 1:43.53 2:19.07

HMST-CT 1110 2:19.20Cristin Earley
32.23 1:08.34 1:44.63 2:19.20
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(Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 1111 2:28.27Payton Miller
33.25 1:11.59 1:50.85 2:28.27

HMST-CT 1112 2:33.23Emma Gustinis
33.74 1:13.67 1:55.18 2:33.23

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 121 29.85Ella Miller
CPAC-CT 112 30.62Gretchen Walsh
CPAC-CT 123 32.52Beatrice Phillips
CPAC-CT 124 33.09Emily Warner
WRAT-CT 125 33.44Olivia Utter
WHAT-CT 126 34.44Sydney Perks
CPAC-CT 117 36.45Lexi Punishill
CPAC-CT 118 37.37Josie Yeager
CPAC-CT 119 37.96Emma Mansourian
CPAC-CT 1110 38.18Bridget Ritchie
HMST-CT 1111 38.31Emma Gustinis
CPAC-CT 1112 39.75Nina Lies
HMST-CT 1213 40.81Carly Silver
CPAC-CT 1114 43.52Grace DeCesare

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 58.03Alexandra Walsh
28.79 58.03

CPAC-CT 122 1:03.70Samantha Scott
30.98 1:03.70

WRAT-CT 113 1:06.96Lily Kernaghan
33.03 1:06.96

CPAC-CT 114 1:07.12Gretchen Walsh
32.95 1:07.12

WRAT-CT 115 1:08.78Esme Hunter
33.23 1:08.78

UN-NE 126 1:08.82Megan Tesko
32.42 1:08.82

CPAC-CT 127 1:08.97Dariana Gonzales
34.00 1:08.97

SEA-CT 128 1:09.08Caitlyn Chow
34.11 1:09.08

WRAT-CT 129 1:10.42Megan Phelan
33.98 1:10.42

WRAT-CT 1210 1:11.22Lilly Cumello
34.26 1:11.22

CPAC-CT 1211 1:11.70Beatrice Phillips
34.59 1:11.70

WHAT-CT 1212 1:11.78Amber Rocheleau
34.89 1:11.78

WHAT-CT 1113 1:11.96Samantha Hagberg
34.26 1:11.96

HMST-CT 1114 1:12.24Cristin Earley
35.57 1:12.24

CPAC-CT 1115 1:12.81Catherine Sheehan
35.40 1:12.81

CPAC-CT 1116 1:15.27Jesse Boolbol
36.35 1:15.27

CPAC-CT 1117 1:16.68Anna Pasiakos
37.33 1:16.68

CPAC-CT 1118 1:17.53Payton Miller
37.66 1:17.53

CPAC-CT 1119 1:19.75Josie Yeager
39.17 1:19.75

CPAC-CT 1120 1:20.62Lexi Punishill
38.96 1:20.62

HMST-CT 1121 1:24.48Emma Gustinis
41.12 1:24.48

HMST-CT 1222 1:27.30Carly Silver
42.35 1:27.30

CPAC-CT 1123 1:30.48Grace DeCesare
1:30.74 1:30.48

CPAC-CT 1224 1:39.60Olivia Alvarez
46.93 1:39.60

CPAC-CT 1125 1:41.42Hannah MacDonald
46.76 1:41.42

CPAC-CT 1126 1:51.87Marina Malin
53.18 1:51.87

CPAC-CT 11--- DQGiselle Cook
1:52.23

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 2:17.00Samantha Scott
31.14 1:05.58 1:41.69 2:17.00

CPAC-CT 122 2:24.49Lauren Picard
34.51 1:11.73 1:49.22 2:24.49

WRAT-CT 123 2:24.57Michelle Kennedy
34.52 1:11.29 1:49.27 2:24.57

CPAC-CT 114 2:25.88Jenna Handali
33.59 1:10.40 1:49.29 2:25.88

WRAT-CT 115 2:26.54Esme Hunter
34.24 1:11.77 1:50.41 2:26.54

CPAC-CT 126 2:28.10Dariana Gonzales
35.49 1:13.09 1:51.24 2:28.10

SEA-CT 127 2:29.42Caitlyn Chow
34.93 1:13.17 1:52.17 2:29.42

WRAT-CT 128 2:32.98Megan Phelan
34.16 1:12.89 1:53.01 2:32.98

CPAC-CT 119 2:34.03Catherine Sheehan
36.41 1:15.70 1:55.72 2:34.03

WHAT-CT 1110 2:34.79Samantha Hagberg
35.68 1:15.01 1:54.75 2:34.79

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 31.87Alexandra Walsh
WHAT-CT 122 35.16Amber Rocheleau
WRAT-CT 113 35.43Esme Hunter
CPAC-CT 114 35.71Gretchen Walsh
CPAC-CT 125 37.03Allison Brea
CPAC-CT 126 37.55Samantha Scott
WRAT-CT 127 38.05Lilly Cumello



Wesleyan University / CT Swimming - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:26 PM  2/23/2014  Page 6
CPAC Last Chance Qualifier, Sanction #: CT S13-84

February 22-23, 2014,  Stamford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 128 38.67Lauren Picard
CPAC-CT 119 39.15Catherine Sheehan
HMST-CT 1210 40.28Carly Silver
CPAC-CT 1111 40.51Emma Mansourian
CPAC-CT 1112 40.98Jenna Handali
CPAC-CT 1213 42.65Beatrice Phillips
CPAC-CT 1114 43.12Anna Pasiakos
CPAC-CT 1115 43.75Nina Lies
CPAC-CT 1116 44.54Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
CPAC-CT 1117 45.71Lexi Punishill
HMST-CT 1118 47.91Emma Gustinis
CPAC-CT 1119 51.06Grace DeCesare

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 111 1:17.04Esme Hunter
35.81 1:17.04

CPAC-CT 112 1:17.62Gretchen Walsh
36.79 1:17.62

CPAC-CT 123 1:19.53Allison Brea
37.67 1:19.53

CPAC-CT 124 1:19.78Samantha Scott
37.89 1:19.78

WRAT-CT 125 1:21.71Lilly Cumello
38.12 1:21.71

CPAC-CT 126 1:24.26Emily Warner
40.60 1:24.26

HMST-CT 127 1:28.27Carly Silver
42.15 1:28.27

CPAC-CT 128 1:38.39Paige DeVoe
44.61 1:38.39

CPAC-CT 119 1:39.43Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
45.94 1:39.43

CPAC-CT 1110 1:42.84Lexi Punishill
47.95 1:42.84

CPAC-CT 1111 1:43.05Giselle Cook
49.59 1:43.05

CPAC-CT 1112 1:43.18Bridget Ritchie
48.05 1:43.18

CPAC-CT 1113 2:03.82Hannah MacDonald
56.39 2:03.82

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 2:59.75Emily Warner
39.99 1:25.68 2:12.70 2:59.75

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 29.96Emily Warner
WHAT-CT 122 30.99Sydney Perks
WHAT-CT 123 31.59Amber Rocheleau
WRAT-CT 124 31.74Olivia Utter
CPAC-CT 125 31.78Lauren Picard
WRAT-CT 126 31.95Michelle Kennedy
CPAC-CT 127 34.47Paige DeVoe

CPAC-CT 118 35.30Jesse Boolbol
HMST-CT 129 35.81Carly Silver
CPAC-CT 1110 37.66Anna Pasiakos
CPAC-CT 1111 40.18Bridget Ritchie
CPAC-CT 1112 41.61Josie Yeager
CPAC-CT 1113 41.84Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
CPAC-CT 1114 45.49Grace DeCesare
CPAC-CT 1115 48.20Marina Malin
CPAC-CT 1216 49.25Olivia Alvarez

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 59.42Alexandra Walsh
27.80 59.42

WRAT-CT 122 1:04.78Marissa Healy
29.86 1:04.78

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 2:11.96Alexandra Walsh
29.58 1:02.76 1:36.80 2:11.96

WRAT-CT 122 2:26.42Marissa Healy
31.90 1:09.44 1:47.72 2:26.42

Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 121 1:08.68Amber Rocheleau
32.72 1:08.68

SEA-CT 122 1:09.24Caitlyn Chow
33.41 1:09.24

CPAC-CT 123 1:09.89Emily Warner
32.01 1:09.89

CPAC-CT 124 1:10.35Allison Brea
35.01 1:10.35

WHAT-CT 125 1:12.63Sydney Perks
33.50 1:12.63

WRAT-CT 126 1:13.34Olivia Utter
33.74 1:13.34

WHAT-CT 117 1:13.38Samantha Hagberg
34.24 1:13.38

WRAT-CT 128 1:13.99Megan Phelan
33.42 1:13.99

CPAC-CT 129 1:14.57Dariana Gonzales
33.68 1:14.57

WRAT-CT 1210 1:14.69Lilly Cumello
34.79 1:14.69

CPAC-CT 1111 1:16.26Catherine Sheehan
36.40 1:16.26

CPAC-CT 1112 1:20.61Anna Pasiakos
38.85 1:20.61

HMST-CT 1213 1:20.86Carly Silver
38.79 1:20.86

CPAC-CT 1114 1:24.11Emma Mansourian
40.12 1:24.11

CPAC-CT 1115 1:24.23Lexi Punishill
38.82 1:24.23

CPAC-CT 1116 1:24.38Josie Yeager
38.49 1:24.38
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(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT 1117 1:24.95Emma Gustinis
38.92 1:24.95

CPAC-CT 1118 1:27.33Bridget Ritchie
41.60 1:27.33

CPAC-CT 1119 1:32.81Anne-Emilie Rouffiac
42.65 1:32.81

CPAC-CT 1120 1:34.29Grace DeCesare
44.98 1:34.29

Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 2:26.80Marissa Healy
29.74 1:06.17 1:53.17 2:26.80

SEA-CT 122 2:29.80Caitlyn Chow
34.63 1:13.05 1:55.76 2:29.80

CPAC-CT 123 2:29.96Emily Warner
32.19 1:11.43 1:55.64 2:29.96

CPAC-CT 114 2:31.81Jenna Handali
33.98 1:10.64 1:57.48 2:31.81

CPAC-CT 125 2:32.04Lauren Picard
33.36 1:10.28 1:56.72 2:32.04

WHAT-CT 126 2:33.65Sydney Perks
32.46 1:11.53 1:59.70 2:33.65

WRAT-CT 127 2:34.78Michelle Kennedy
32.80 1:11.02 2:01.83 2:34.78

WRAT-CT 118 2:34.79Lily Kernaghan
32.93 1:10.36 2:00.16 2:34.79

WRAT-CT 129 2:35.95Lilly Cumello
32.59 1:12.96 2:00.20 2:35.95

UN-NE 1210 2:36.20Megan Tesko
31.45 1:12.19 2:01.03 2:36.20

HMST-CT 1111 2:38.37Cristin Earley
37.28 1:15.08 2:03.33 2:38.37

WHAT-CT 1112 2:38.52Kate Bell
33.89 1:18.03 2:04.84 2:38.52

WHAT-CT 1113 2:38.75Samantha Hagberg
34.77 1:13.87 2:02.48 2:38.75

WRAT-CT 1214 2:40.40Megan Phelan
33.94 1:12.72 2:04.45 2:40.40

CPAC-CT 1115 2:44.33Catherine Sheehan
38.52 1:19.22 2:07.38 2:44.33

HMST-CT 1116 2:58.42Emma Gustinis
39.49 1:23.12 2:19.10 2:58.42

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.65CPAC-CT
1) Samantha Scott 12 2) Emily Warner 12
3) Gretchen Walsh 11 4) Alexandra Walsh 12

26.37 53.65 1:20.85 1:45.65
B2 1:54.90CPAC-CT

1) Beatrice Phillips 12 2) Lauren Picard 12
3) Allison Brea 12 4) Jenna Handali 11

29.44 58.35 1:27.72 1:54.90

C3 2:01.48CPAC-CT
1) Dariana Gonzales 12 2) Lexi Punishill 11
3) Anna Pasiakos 11 4) Catherine Sheehan 11

28.79 59.55 1:30.77 2:01.48

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.13CPAC-CT
1) Samantha Scott 12 2) Alexandra Walsh 12
3) Gretchen Walsh 11 4) Emily Warner 12

30.02 1:01.50 1:31.11 1:58.13
B2 2:08.22CPAC-CT

1) Lauren Picard 12 2) Allison Brea 12
3) Jenna Handali 11 4) Beatrice Phillips 12

31.64 1:08.09 2:08.22
C3 2:18.94CPAC-CT

1) Dariana Gonzales 12 2) Catherine Sheehan 11
3) Jesse Boolbol 11 4) Payton Miller 11

32.96 1:12.72 1:48.25 2:18.94

Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 26.10Kaki Christensen
CPAC-CT 13*2 26.20Kelly Montesi
CPAC-CT 14*2 26.20Kelly Cattano
CPAC-CT 134 26.39Amelia Sicignano
CPAC-CT 145 26.49Gillian Giangrande
CPAC-CT 146 26.68Isabel Blaze
CPAC-CT 13*7 26.95Alexandra Truwit
CPAC-CT 13*7 26.95Willow Woods
HMST-CT 139 27.00Gracie Gustinis
CPAC-CT 1410 27.23Olivia Fassett
CPAC-CT 1311 27.38Kelsey Vrooman
CPAC-CT 1412 27.46Britt Banker
CPAC-CT 1313 27.52Rebekah Lockery
CPAC-CT 1314 27.55Ainsleigh Winget
SEA-CT 1315 27.70Katy Saladin
CPAC-CT 1316 27.90Lilly Clisham
CPAC-CT 1417 28.10Kellen Carlson
CPAC-CT 1318 28.23Cassie Maroney
CPAC-CT 1319 28.29Christina Chao
CPAC-CT 1420 28.54Sarah Commaroto
SEA-CT 1321 29.11Elisabeth Stankevitz
CPAC-CT 1422 29.22Sarah Powless
CPAC-CT 1323 29.30Katie Martin
SEA-CT 1424 29.85Natalia Ignatov
CPAC-CT 1425 30.08Samantha Bear
CPAC-CT 1326 30.20Carly Rutledge
CPAC-CT 1427 30.46Caroline Strom
HMST-CT 1328 30.67Alexis Halstead
CPAC-CT 1329 33.66Isabel Larino
CPAC-CT 1430 34.68Mabel Oxford
SEA-CT 1331 38.66Kavya Ganugapati

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 56.39Kaki Christensen
26.99 56.39
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT 132 57.43Gracie Gustinis
27.75 57.43

CPAC-CT 133 57.45Kelly Montesi
27.92 57.45

CPAC-CT 144 57.59Britt Banker
27.79 57.59

CPAC-CT 135 58.18Amelia Sicignano
27.50 58.18

CPAC-CT 146 58.51Sydney Heath
27.76 58.51

CPAC-CT 137 58.94Ainsleigh Winget
29.08 58.94

CPAC-CT 148 59.46Olivia Fassett
28.86 59.46

SEA-CT 139 59.65Katy Saladin
29.51 59.65

CPAC-CT 1310 59.72Kelsey Vrooman
29.05 59.72

CPAC-CT 1311 59.95Lilly Clisham
29.00 59.95

CPAC-CT 1312 1:00.46Rebekah Lockery
28.95 1:00.46

CPAC-CT 1313 1:00.61Cassie Maroney
29.29 1:00.61

CPAC-CT 1314 1:01.10Lindsey Ferreira
29.65 1:01.10

SEA-CT 1415 1:02.08Natalia Ignatov
29.95 1:02.08

CPAC-CT 1316 1:02.56Brighid Lewis
30.07 1:02.56

CPAC-CT 1317 1:03.09Christina Chao
30.23 1:03.09

HMST-CT 1418 1:03.25Olivia Smith
30.77 1:03.25

CPAC-CT 1419 1:04.91Caroline Strom
31.43 1:04.91

CPAC-CT 1320 1:05.00Carly Rutledge
31.37 1:05.00

HMST-CT 1321 1:05.74Alexis Halstead
32.28 1:05.74

CPAC-CT 1422 1:06.29Sarah Powless
31.67 1:06.29

CPAC-CT 1323 1:06.57Regan Keady
31.44 1:06.57

CPAC-CT 1324 1:07.70Katie Martin
31.96 1:07.70

CPAC-CT 1325 1:08.33Kate Brush
33.03 1:08.33

CPAC-CT 1326 1:16.24Isabel Larino
35.92 1:16.24

CPAC-CT 1427 1:18.64Mabel Oxford
37.25 1:18.64

SEA-CT 1328 1:25.80Kavya Ganugapati
39.60 1:25.80

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 141 2:04.45Britt Banker
29.08 1:00.10 1:32.32 2:04.45

CPAC-CT 132 2:06.58Amelia Sicignano
28.65 1:00.70 1:33.71 2:06.58

CPAC-CT 133 2:07.13Willow Woods
29.17 1:01.89 1:35.14 2:07.13

CPAC-CT 134 2:07.93Lilly Clisham
30.02 1:02.60 1:35.77 2:07.93

CPAC-CT 135 2:08.59Kelsey Vrooman
29.58 1:02.11 1:35.80 2:08.59

CPAC-CT 146 2:09.34Olivia Fassett
30.64 1:03.49 1:36.36 2:09.34

CPAC-CT 147 2:10.12Isabel Blaze
29.48 1:02.04 1:36.63 2:10.12

CPAC-CT 138 2:12.48Cassie Maroney
30.99 1:05.30 1:39.73 2:12.48

CPAC-CT 139 2:13.07Brighid Lewis
31.37 1:05.32 1:39.62 2:13.07

HMST-CT 1410 2:15.93Olivia Smith
31.45 1:05.79 1:41.63 2:15.93

CPAC-CT 1411 2:17.39Kellen Carlson
32.81 1:07.07 1:42.52 2:17.39

CPAC-CT 1412 2:18.88Caroline Strom
32.17 1:07.71 1:44.36 2:18.88

SEA-CT 1413 2:19.22Natalia Ignatov
31.89 1:08.01 1:44.93 2:19.22

SEA-CT 1314 2:22.45Elisabeth Stankevitz
32.00 1:08.11 1:46.63 2:22.45

CPAC-CT 1315 2:22.68Kate Brush
32.91 1:10.42 1:47.60 2:22.68

CPAC-CT 1316 2:25.72Katie Martin
33.07 1:10.78 1:48.31 2:25.72

CPAC-CT 1417 2:27.31Sarah Powless
34.04 1:11.92 1:51.06 2:27.31

CPAC-CT 1318 2:42.71Isabel Larino
35.37 1:16.78 2:00.57 2:42.71

CPAC-CT 1419 2:44.51Mabel Oxford
37.05 1:17.96 2:01.78 2:44.51

SEA-CT 1320 3:12.10Kavya Ganugapati
42.59 1:32.24 2:23.08 3:12.10

CPAC-CT 13--- DQKelly Montesi
28.51 59.86 1:31.51 DQ

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 141 1:00.45Gillian Giangrande
28.99 1:00.45

CPAC-CT 132 1:02.71Kelly Montesi
30.44 1:02.71

SEA-CT 133 1:03.29Katy Saladin
31.07 1:03.29

HMST-CT 134 1:03.59Gracie Gustinis
31.13 1:03.59
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 135 1:04.84Willow Woods
31.84 1:04.84

CPAC-CT 136 1:06.89Kaki Christensen
32.64 1:06.89

CPAC-CT 137 1:07.38Lilly Clisham
33.22 1:07.38

CPAC-CT 148 1:07.83Sydney Heath
32.33 1:07.83

CPAC-CT 139 1:08.74Cassie Maroney
33.32 1:08.74

CPAC-CT 1310 1:09.19Lindsey Ferreira
33.61 1:09.19

CPAC-CT 1411 1:09.78Olivia Fassett
34.34 1:09.78

CPAC-CT 1312 1:10.60Carly Rutledge
34.90 1:10.60

CPAC-CT 1413 1:10.68Halle Dantas
34.75 1:10.68

CPAC-CT 1414 1:10.87Kellen Carlson
34.74 1:10.87

CPAC-CT 1315 1:11.45Rebekah Lockery
34.84 1:11.45

CPAC-CT 1316 1:11.93Regan Keady
34.80 1:11.93

CPAC-CT 1417 1:12.72Caroline Strom
35.41 1:12.72

CPAC-CT 1318 1:12.81Brighid Lewis
35.84 1:12.81

SEA-CT 1419 1:13.82Natalia Ignatov
36.12 1:13.82

HMST-CT 1320 1:15.74Alexis Halstead
36.85 1:15.74

CPAC-CT 1321 1:15.82Katie Martin
36.28 1:15.82

CPAC-CT 1322 1:18.32Isabel Larino
37.86 1:18.32

CPAC-CT 1423 1:18.38Sarah Powless
36.95 1:18.38

CPAC-CT 1424 1:26.72Mabel Oxford
41.88 1:26.72

SEA-CT 1325 1:36.07Kavya Ganugapati
46.58 1:36.07

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT 131 2:11.74Gracie Gustinis
31.24 1:04.11 1:38.22 2:11.74

CPAC-CT 142 2:11.83Gillian Giangrande
31.35 1:05.12 1:38.49 2:11.83

SEA-CT 133 2:16.55Katy Saladin
32.01 1:06.74 1:42.39 2:16.55

CPAC-CT 134 2:16.82Willow Woods
32.08 1:07.17 1:43.03 2:16.82

CPAC-CT 135 2:17.50Amelia Sicignano
31.74 1:06.39 1:42.22 2:17.50

CPAC-CT 136 2:19.37Ainsleigh Winget
32.57 1:08.07 1:44.83 2:19.37

CPAC-CT 137 2:20.43Kaki Christensen
34.22 1:09.59 1:45.51 2:20.43

CPAC-CT 138 2:20.63Alexandra Truwit
33.04 1:08.38 1:44.94 2:20.63

CPAC-CT 139 2:20.80Lilly Clisham
33.55 1:09.03 1:45.11 2:20.80

CPAC-CT 1410 2:20.94Britt Banker
32.71 1:07.70 1:44.43 2:20.94

CPAC-CT 1311 2:26.37Cassie Maroney
34.25 1:11.88 1:50.57 2:26.37

HMST-CT 1412 2:29.63Olivia Smith
34.54 1:12.55 1:51.16 2:29.63

CPAC-CT 1413 2:31.53Caroline Strom
35.82 1:15.05 1:54.53 2:31.53

CPAC-CT 1314 2:31.74Rebekah Lockery
34.28 1:13.33 1:53.48 2:31.74

CPAC-CT 1315 2:31.92Carly Rutledge
35.77 1:14.30 1:54.00 2:31.92

CPAC-CT 1316 2:35.99Kate Brush
37.22 1:16.66 1:57.52 2:35.99

SEA-CT 1417 2:37.51Natalia Ignatov
38.46 1:18.24 1:58.51 2:37.51

HMST-CT 1318 2:38.21Alexis Halstead
36.51 1:16.97 1:58.18 2:38.21

CPAC-CT 1319 2:45.13Isabel Larino
37.21 2:45.24 3:13.25 2:45.13

SEA-CT 1320 3:20.92Kavya Ganugapati
48.11 3:20.92

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 1:13.32Willow Woods
34.71 1:13.32

CPAC-CT 132 1:13.64Christina Chao
34.45 1:13.64

CPAC-CT 143 1:14.51Britt Banker
35.77 1:14.51

CPAC-CT 144 1:15.68Kelly Cattano
35.96 1:15.68

CPAC-CT 145 1:16.09Gillian Giangrande
36.46 1:16.09

CPAC-CT 136 1:16.11Amelia Sicignano
35.82 1:16.11

CPAC-CT 137 1:17.47Rebekah Lockery
36.62 1:17.47

CPAC-CT 148 1:17.80Samantha Bear
36.53 1:17.80

CPAC-CT 149 1:18.42Kellen Carlson
36.97 1:18.42

CPAC-CT 1410 1:18.87Isabel Blaze
37.38 1:18.87

CPAC-CT 1411 1:19.83Sarah Powless
38.19 1:19.83

CPAC-CT 1312 1:20.34Ainsleigh Winget
37.86 1:20.34
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(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 1313 1:20.88Carly Rutledge
37.97 1:20.88

CPAC-CT 1414 1:22.03Sarah Commaroto
38.49 1:22.03

CPAC-CT 1315 1:24.03Katie Martin
39.19 1:24.03

SEA-CT 1416 1:31.55Natalia Ignatov
43.19 1:31.55

CPAC-CT 1317 1:33.49Isabel Larino
43.17 1:33.49

HMST-CT 1318 1:35.95Alexis Halstead
46.22 1:35.95

CPAC-CT 1419 1:38.95Mabel Oxford
47.81 1:38.95

SEA-CT 1320 1:47.98Kavya Ganugapati
52.84 1:47.98

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:30.49Kaki Christensen
35.15 1:13.32 1:51.87 2:30.49

CPAC-CT 132 2:39.08Christina Chao
37.12 1:16.97 1:57.46 2:39.08

CPAC-CT 143 2:42.60Kelly Cattano
38.19 1:20.04 2:01.44 2:42.60

CPAC-CT 134 2:45.10Brighid Lewis
37.48 1:19.03 2:01.74 2:45.10

CPAC-CT 145 2:47.94Samantha Bear
38.08 1:20.44 2:04.38 2:47.94

CPAC-CT 136 2:49.47Rebekah Lockery
38.50 1:22.08 2:06.94 2:49.47

CPAC-CT 147 2:50.43Kellen Carlson
38.55 1:21.42 2:05.41 2:50.43

CPAC-CT 148 2:56.66Sarah Powless
40.09 1:25.47 2:11.36 2:56.66

CPAC-CT 139 2:58.65Carly Rutledge
39.31 1:24.87 2:11.88 2:58.65

CPAC-CT 1310 2:59.25Katie Martin
39.34 1:24.58 2:12.28 2:59.25

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 141 1:00.52Gillian Giangrande
28.16 1:00.52

CPAC-CT 132 1:02.92Kelly Montesi
29.24 1:02.92

HMST-CT 133 1:04.12Gracie Gustinis
30.21 1:04.12

CPAC-CT 144 1:05.09Olivia Fassett
30.47 1:05.09

SEA-CT 135 1:05.85Katy Saladin
31.70 1:05.85

CPAC-CT 136 1:06.25Kelsey Vrooman
30.91 1:06.25

CPAC-CT 137 1:07.21Brighid Lewis
31.62 1:07.21

CPAC-CT 138 1:07.68Alexandra Truwit
31.52 1:07.68

HMST-CT 149 1:08.41Olivia Smith
31.59 1:08.41

CPAC-CT 1410 1:08.94Sarah Commaroto
32.33 1:08.94

CPAC-CT 1311 1:09.55Ainsleigh Winget
32.57 1:09.55

SEA-CT 1312 1:11.46Elisabeth Stankevitz
33.67 1:11.46

CPAC-CT 1313 1:11.76Kate Brush
33.10 1:11.76

CPAC-CT 1314 1:12.53Christina Chao
34.49 1:12.53

CPAC-CT 1415 1:29.73Mabel Oxford
42.17 1:29.73

HMST-CT 1316 1:30.41Alexis Halstead
40.60 1:30.41

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:15.46Amelia Sicignano
29.61 1:03.96 1:40.20 2:15.46

HMST-CT 132 2:17.44Gracie Gustinis
30.87 1:05.77 1:41.59 2:17.44

CPAC-CT 143 2:25.41Isabel Blaze
31.26 1:07.23 1:45.99 2:25.41

SEA-CT 134 2:30.11Katy Saladin
33.45 1:10.27 1:51.02 2:30.11

HMST-CT 145 2:34.90Olivia Smith
33.25 1:13.07 1:53.99 2:34.90

CPAC-CT 136 2:36.12Kelsey Vrooman
33.61 1:13.02 1:54.82 2:36.12

CPAC-CT 13--- DQKate Brush
34.50 1:16.55 1:58.82 DQ

Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 141 2:15.98Gillian Giangrande
28.95 1:03.15 1:44.85 2:15.98

CPAC-CT 132 2:16.01Kaki Christensen
30.08 1:05.07 1:43.91 2:16.01

CPAC-CT 133 2:17.73Kelly Montesi
30.38 1:04.40 1:46.26 2:17.73

HMST-CT 134 2:17.77Gracie Gustinis
30.56 1:04.62 1:46.42 2:17.77

CPAC-CT 135 2:18.79Willow Woods
31.17 1:06.16 1:46.28 2:18.79

CPAC-CT 146 2:19.51Kelly Cattano
29.42 1:05.78 1:48.29 2:19.51

CPAC-CT 147 2:21.61Isabel Blaze
29.84 1:05.53 1:48.87 2:21.61

CPAC-CT 138 2:25.23Ainsleigh Winget
31.80 1:08.86 1:52.64 2:25.23
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(Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 139 2:25.87Lilly Clisham
30.59 1:06.08 1:52.42 2:25.87

CPAC-CT 1310 2:26.27Brighid Lewis
31.61 1:11.07 1:53.36 2:26.27

CPAC-CT 1411 2:26.85Sydney Heath
31.56 1:08.84 1:54.46 2:26.85

CPAC-CT 1412 2:29.36Sarah Commaroto
32.75 1:09.09 1:55.27 2:29.36

CPAC-CT 1413 2:30.79Kellen Carlson
32.73 1:12.30 1:56.54 2:30.79

CPAC-CT 1314 2:31.58Cassie Maroney
32.68 1:11.55 1:57.90 2:31.58

CPAC-CT 1415 2:31.59Halle Dantas
32.97 1:11.97 1:56.42 2:31.59

CPAC-CT 1416 2:32.12Samantha Bear
35.07 1:13.09 1:55.90 2:32.12

CPAC-CT 1317 2:32.44Christina Chao
33.58 1:14.78 1:56.94 2:32.44

CPAC-CT 1318 2:32.51Kelsey Vrooman
32.41 1:11.01 2:00.61 2:32.51

CPAC-CT 1319 2:34.86Lindsey Ferreira
31.92 1:09.47 2:00.19 2:34.86

CPAC-CT 1320 2:36.56Regan Keady
35.26 1:14.45 2:00.08 2:36.56

CPAC-CT 1421 2:37.70Caroline Strom
35.05 1:14.07 2:01.73 2:37.70

HMST-CT 1422 2:38.98Olivia Smith
32.01 1:11.95 2:05.42 2:38.98

CPAC-CT 1323 2:39.32Kate Brush
33.88 1:15.88 2:04.14 2:39.32

HMST-CT 1324 2:49.25Alexis Halstead
38.33 1:21.40 2:12.87 2:49.25

Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SEA-CT 181 25.47Chelsea Pond
SEA-CT 172 25.70Haley Mitchell-Adams
CPAC-CT 163 26.28Belle Stobbie
CPAC-CT 174 26.42Mackenzie Coughlin
CPAC-CT 155 26.65Olivia Hallisey
CPAC-CT 166 26.67Alexis Alvarez
CPAC-CT 167 27.22Emma Powless
SEA-CT 168 27.49Brittany Pond
HMST-CT 159 27.65Hannah Flaherty
CPAC-CT 1510 27.67Kristen Picard
CPAC-CT 1511 28.33Alona Gentry
SEA-CT 1512 28.35Victoria Fletcher
CPAC-CT 1613 28.79Emma Janson
HMST-CT 1514 28.85Brittany Smith
SEA-CT 1615 28.93Divya Ganugapati
SEA-CT 1516 28.97Stephanie Chow
CPAC-CT 1517 29.02Jenna Marsella
CPAC-CT 1818 29.14Margaret Alvarez
SEA-CT 1719 29.39Laura Caserta
CPAC-CT 1520 29.58Rachel Goldblum

CPAC-CT 1821 30.00Phoebe Pohl
HMST-CT 1622 30.14Rachel Madore

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 161 56.36Sabrina Lamhaouar
26.89 56.36

SEA-CT 172 57.52Haley Mitchell-Adams
27.76 57.52

CPAC-CT 163 57.55Alexis Alvarez
27.30 57.55

CPAC-CT 154 57.86Maggie Orem
27.82 57.86

CPAC-CT 155 58.55Becca Maroney
28.30 58.55

SEA-CT 156 1:00.93Victoria Fletcher
29.29 1:00.93

CPAC-CT 157 1:01.01Alona Gentry
29.25 1:01.01

CPAC-CT 158 1:01.13Kristen Picard
29.33 1:01.13

HMST-CT 159 1:01.24Hannah Flaherty
29.58 1:01.24

HMST-CT 1510 1:01.80Brittany Smith
29.93 1:01.80

CPAC-CT 1511 1:02.49Jenna Marsella
30.33 1:02.49

SEA-CT 1612 1:02.59Divya Ganugapati
30.42 1:02.59

CPAC-CT 1813 1:03.84Phoebe Pohl
30.58 1:03.84

CPAC-CT 1814 1:04.47Margaret Alvarez
30.08 1:04.47

SEA-CT 1515 1:05.24Stephanie Chow
30.92 1:05.24

HMST-CT 1616 1:05.54Rachel Madore
31.92 1:05.54

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SEA-CT 181 2:00.80Chelsea Pond
27.85 58.26 1:29.52 2:00.80

CPAC-CT 152 2:03.93Maggie Orem
28.90 1:01.08 1:33.09 2:03.93

CPAC-CT 163 2:05.44Sabrina Lamhaouar
30.39 1:02.41 1:33.78 2:05.44

CPAC-CT 174 2:06.07Mackenzie Coughlin
29.25 1:01.51 1:34.29 2:06.07

HMST-CT 155 2:09.39Brittany Smith
30.75 1:03.19 1:36.16 2:09.39

SEA-CT 166 2:11.38Divya Ganugapati
30.33 1:03.31 1:36.82 2:11.38

SEA-CT 177 2:11.51Haley Mitchell-Adams
30.00 1:03.47 1:37.72 2:11.51

SEA-CT 158 2:11.74Victoria Fletcher
29.61 1:03.08 1:38.32 2:11.74
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Results

(Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT 159 2:11.79Hannah Flaherty
30.58 1:04.19 1:38.59 2:11.79

CPAC-CT 1510 2:12.33Kristen Picard
30.35 1:03.53 1:38.12 2:12.33

SEA-CT 1611 2:15.17Brittany Pond
30.29 1:04.88 1:40.16 2:15.17

CPAC-CT 1512 2:17.17Rachel Goldblum
31.79 1:06.67 1:42.22 2:17.17

SEA-CT 1513 2:18.52Stephanie Chow
31.82 1:07.10 1:43.73 2:18.52

CPAC-CT 1814 2:19.01Phoebe Pohl
32.20 1:06.80 1:43.01 2:19.01

HMST-CT 1615 2:19.86Rachel Madore
33.32 1:08.52 1:44.59 2:19.86

SEA-CT 1716 2:22.92Laura Caserta
32.78 1:09.03 1:46.44 2:22.92

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 161 1:03.03Sabrina Lamhaouar
30.30 1:03.03

CPAC-CT 162 1:04.25Belle Stobbie
31.60 1:04.25

CPAC-CT 163 1:04.79Courtney Ferreira
31.99 1:04.79

CPAC-CT 174 1:06.13Mackenzie Coughlin
32.10 1:06.13

SEA-CT 175 1:07.31Haley Mitchell-Adams
32.75 1:07.31

CPAC-CT 186 1:08.15Margaret Alvarez
32.48 1:08.15

CPAC-CT 157 1:08.21Jenna Marsella
33.44 1:08.21

CPAC-CT 158 1:08.72Kristen Picard
33.40 1:08.72

SEA-CT 169 1:09.27Divya Ganugapati
33.27 1:09.27

HMST-CT 1610 1:10.66Rachel Madore
34.43 1:10.66

SEA-CT 1511 1:11.10Stephanie Chow
33.94 1:11.10

CPAC-CT 1512 1:11.51Rachel Goldblum
34.99 1:11.51

CPAC-CT 1513 1:11.62Alona Gentry
34.79 1:11.62

SEA-CT 1514 1:16.64Victoria Fletcher
37.20 1:16.64

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 261 2:03.30Kailey Morris
29.28 59.94 1:31.83 2:03.30

CPAC-CT 162 2:12.16Alexis Alvarez
31.37 1:04.53 1:38.77 2:12.16

CPAC-CT 153 2:13.82Maggie Orem
31.66 1:05.51 1:39.59 2:13.82

CPAC-CT 154 2:16.42Becca Maroney
32.03 1:06.41 1:41.16 2:16.42

CPAC-CT 155 2:16.59Lauren Rutledge
32.55 1:07.10 1:42.26 2:16.59

CPAC-CT 166 2:18.00Courtney Ferreira
33.55 1:08.10 1:43.37 2:18.00

CPAC-CT 167 2:20.84Sabrina Lamhaouar
33.62 1:07.89 1:43.41 2:20.84

CPAC-CT 188 2:23.84Margaret Alvarez
32.35 1:07.95 1:45.30 2:23.84

SEA-CT 169 2:25.00Brittany Pond
34.32 1:11.21 1:48.63 2:25.00

SEA-CT 1610 2:27.75Divya Ganugapati
34.63 1:11.51 1:49.82 2:27.75

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 161 1:11.66Courtney Ferreira
34.19 1:11.66

CPAC-CT 152 1:13.78Olivia Hallisey
35.12 1:13.78

CPAC-CT 163 1:13.87Sabrina Lamhaouar
34.93 1:13.87

HMST-CT 154 1:14.04Hannah Flaherty
34.82 1:14.04

CPAC-CT 175 1:14.22Mackenzie Coughlin
35.71 1:14.22

CPAC-CT 156 1:15.64Lauren Rutledge
36.09 1:15.64

SEA-CT 177 1:17.40Haley Mitchell-Adams
36.51 1:17.40

CPAC-CT 158 1:19.06Maggie Orem
37.51 1:19.06

CPAC-CT 159 1:21.21Becca Maroney
38.92 1:21.21

CPAC-CT 1610 1:22.96Emma Powless
39.62 1:22.96

HMST-CT 1511 1:23.67Brittany Smith
40.05 1:23.67

CPAC-CT 1512 1:25.01Rachel Goldblum
40.58 1:25.01

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST-CT 151 2:37.05Hannah Flaherty
34.84 1:13.78 1:54.54 2:37.05

SEA-CT 152 2:52.57Stephanie Chow
39.29 1:22.21 2:06.44 2:52.57

SEA-CT 153 3:06.83Victoria Fletcher
40.39 1:28.81 2:18.64 3:06.83

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 151 1:01.76Olivia Hallisey
28.90 1:01.76
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(Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 152 1:01.96Lauren Rutledge
29.12 1:01.96

CPAC-CT 163 1:02.25Courtney Ferreira
29.42 1:02.25

CPAC-CT 154 1:04.49Becca Maroney
30.85 1:04.49

CPAC-CT 165 1:06.74Belle Stobbie
31.60 1:06.74

HMST-CT 156 1:07.11Brittany Smith
31.86 1:07.11

HMST-CT 167 1:09.11Rachel Madore
32.45 1:09.11

SEA-CT 158 1:09.31Stephanie Chow
32.97 1:09.31

CPAC-CT 189 1:09.37Margaret Alvarez
32.42 1:09.37

CPAC-CT 1510 1:10.76Jenna Marsella
33.01 1:10.76

CPAC-CT 1511 1:11.41Alona Gentry
31.96 1:11.41

CPAC-CT 1612 1:12.57Emma Janson
34.22 1:12.57

CPAC-CT 1613 1:13.82Emma Powless
33.87 1:13.82

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 261 2:03.61Kailey Morris
27.71 58.22 1:30.73 2:03.61

CPAC-CT 152 2:16.79Olivia Hallisey
29.21 1:03.79 1:39.44 2:16.79

CPAC-CT 153 2:19.13Maggie Orem
29.92 1:05.34 1:41.85 2:19.13

HMST-CT 154 2:23.27Brittany Smith
32.19 1:08.33 1:45.61 2:23.27

CPAC-CT 185 2:28.46Margaret Alvarez
32.61 1:09.95 1:48.95 2:28.46

HMST-CT 166 2:33.12Rachel Madore
34.01 1:12.34 1:52.61 2:33.12

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 151 2:16.34Olivia Hallisey
29.38 1:04.89 1:45.03 2:16.34

CPAC-CT 152 2:17.43Lauren Rutledge
29.87 1:05.27 1:47.12 2:17.43

CPAC-CT 163 2:17.78Belle Stobbie
30.05 1:04.34 1:46.72 2:17.78

CPAC-CT 164 2:25.71Emma Powless
32.64 1:08.16 1:52.51 2:25.71

CPAC-CT 155 2:25.86Becca Maroney
30.57 1:05.43 1:51.79 2:25.86

HMST-CT 156 2:27.88Hannah Flaherty
34.15 1:14.60 1:54.74 2:27.88

SEA-CT 157 2:28.73Stephanie Chow
32.35 1:11.74 1:56.11 2:28.73

CPAC-CT 168 2:29.05Alexis Alvarez
31.53 1:06.70 1:52.46 2:29.05

SEA-CT 169 2:33.01Divya Ganugapati
34.28 1:12.40 1:58.40 2:33.01

SEA-CT 1510 2:35.64Victoria Fletcher
34.52 1:15.00 2:01.02 2:35.64

CPAC-CT 1511 2:35.73Kristen Picard
34.18 1:12.30 2:00.29 2:35.73

Girls 11 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 151 5:13.04Olivia Hallisey
28.74 59.68 1:30.96 2:02.59

2:34.35 3:06.07 3:38.03 4:10.03
4:41.87 5:13.04

CPAC-CT 152 5:19.10Lauren Rutledge
28.89 1:01.19 1:33.85 2:06.75

2:39.45 3:12.24 3:44.52 4:16.77
4:48.58 5:19.10

CPAC-CT 153 5:19.54Maggie Orem
29.05 1:00.70 1:33.44 2:06.67

2:39.79 3:12.71 3:44.84 4:16.68
4:48.51 5:19.54

CPAC-CT 134 5:21.43Kaki Christensen
29.00 1:00.54 1:32.84 2:05.56

2:38.22 3:11.75 3:44.65 4:17.28
4:50.15 5:21.43

CPAC-CT 135 5:25.10Alexandra Truwit
29.31 1:01.11 1:33.66 2:06.64

2:39.63 3:12.50 3:45.83 4:19.10
4:52.76 5:25.10

CPAC-CT 146 5:25.99Kelly Cattano
29.23 1:01.30 1:34.11 2:07.18

2:40.27 3:13.49 3:46.92 4:20.28
4:53.59 5:25.99

CPAC-CT 147 5:34.16Britt Banker
31.11 1:04.74 1:39.07 2:13.40

2:47.46 3:22.21 3:54.77 4:28.50
5:01.37 5:34.16

CPAC-CT 138 5:38.76Willow Woods
30.12 1:04.87 1:40.04 2:15.58

2:49.77 3:24.42 3:59.32 4:34.24
5:08.07 5:38.76

CPAC-CT 159 5:38.98Becca Maroney
30.61 1:04.00 1:38.79 2:13.01

2:47.59 3:22.10 3:56.48 4:30.82
5:05.22 5:38.98

CPAC-CT 1710 5:38.99Mackenzie Coughlin
31.06 1:05.00 1:39.83 2:14.71

2:49.88 3:24.42 3:58.96 4:33.34
5:07.11 5:38.99

CPAC-CT 1411 5:42.31Olivia Fassett
30.40 1:04.29 1:39.60 2:14.78

2:50.06 3:25.21 4:00.13 4:34.69
5:09.01 5:42.31
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(Girls 11 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT-CT 1212 5:43.97Sydney Perks
31.34 1:06.03 1:41.38 2:16.55

2:51.71 3:26.95 4:01.89 4:36.67
5:10.80 5:43.97

CPAC-CT 1313 5:48.04Ainsleigh Winget
CPAC-CT 1314 5:51.94Lilly Clisham

32.14 1:07.31 1:43.03 2:18.77
2:54.62 3:30.40 4:06.42 4:41.98
5:17.38 5:51.94

CPAC-CT 1415 5:53.54Kellen Carlson
31.49 1:06.68 1:43.13 2:19.30

2:55.48 3:31.99 4:08.98 4:45.35
5:20.61 5:53.54

CPAC-CT 1216 6:02.53Allison Brea
32.53 1:09.12 1:46.37 2:22.07

2:59.49 3:36.30 4:13.65 4:50.97
5:27.15 6:02.53

Girls 11 & Over 400 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 261 4:27.20Kailey Morris
27.46 58.89 1:33.93 2:08.39

2:46.81 3:25.70 3:57.31 4:27.20
CPAC-CT 122 4:36.74Alexandra Walsh

30.37 1:05.49 1:41.13 2:15.97
2:55.13 3:34.02 4:06.50 4:36.74

CPAC-CT 163 4:43.33Courtney Ferreira
31.17 1:05.78 1:43.06 2:18.94

2:59.87 3:40.07 4:12.99 4:43.33
CPAC-CT 144 4:50.55Gillian Giangrande

30.93 1:05.72 1:42.75 2:18.84
3:02.63 3:46.35 4:19.22 4:50.55

CPAC-CT 135 4:51.04Kelly Montesi
31.64 1:07.50 1:44.48 2:21.07

3:04.02 3:46.53 4:19.86 4:51.04
CPAC-CT 136 4:55.30Amelia Sicignano

30.55 1:07.01 1:44.19 2:21.82
3:05.13 3:47.84 4:21.91 4:55.30

CPAC-CT 167 4:58.93Alexis Alvarez
31.63 1:07.97 1:44.03 2:20.43

3:05.39 3:51.06 4:25.31 4:58.93
CPAC-CT 138 5:08.60Brighid Lewis

31.88 1:08.50 1:48.82 2:29.12
3:12.87 3:57.29 4:33.93 5:08.60

CPAC-CT 149 5:09.29Isabel Blaze
31.63 1:08.52 1:48.52 5:09.29

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 28.06Tyler Sicignano
CPAC-CT 102 28.47Nicholas Malchow
CPAC-CT 103 29.50Alex Plavoukos
WRAT-CT 104 29.96Emmett Adams
CPAC-CT 105 31.61Jack Stobbie
CPAC-CT 106 31.68Thomas Cass

CPAC-CT  97 31.80Liam McBride
CPAC-CT 108 31.82Oliver Waters
WHAT-CT 109 31.85Charles Perks
WRAT-CT 1010 33.41Tucker Ballou
CPAC-CT  911 34.27Alex Pasiakos
CPAC-CT  912 36.30Matthew Reynolds
HMST-CT 1013 36.99Anthony Esposito
CPAC-CT  814 39.27Thomas Branca
CPAC-CT  715 39.42Henry Peters
CPAC-CT 1016 39.62Nicolas Madon
CPAC-CT  917 42.22Ryan Roberts
CPAC-CT  818 42.40David Zhao
CPAC-CT 1019 43.63Richard Quinones
CPAC-CT  920 45.55Lucas Duarte
CPAC-CT  821 46.23Charlie Goertel
CPAC-CT  822 47.02Ryan West
CPAC-CT  923 48.35Charles Phillips

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 1:03.30Gavin West
29.86 1:03.30

CPAC-CT 102 1:05.63Alex Plavoukos
31.65 1:05.63

WRAT-CT 103 1:05.99Emmett Adams
31.55 1:05.99

WHAT-CT 104 1:10.20Charles Perks
33.46 1:10.20

CPAC-CT 105 1:10.26Jack Stobbie
33.98 1:10.26

CPAC-CT 106 1:12.61Thomas Cass
33.93 1:12.61

CPAC-CT  97 1:14.58Liam McBride
CPAC-CT  98 1:14.68Alex Pasiakos

36.07 1:14.68
WRAT-CT 109 1:16.65Tucker Ballou

35.42 1:16.65
HMST-CT 1010 1:17.62Anthony Esposito

37.99 1:17.62
CPAC-CT  911 1:22.60Brennan Moore

40.58 1:22.60
CPAC-CT  912 1:23.79Matthew Reynolds

39.94 1:23.79
CPAC-CT  913 1:23.87Andrew Pasierb

41.02 1:23.87
CPAC-CT 1014 1:27.77Nicolas Madon

41.16 1:27.77
CPAC-CT  915 1:31.05Ryan Roberts

42.81 1:31.05
CPAC-CT  716 1:31.53Henry Peters

42.66 1:31.53
CPAC-CT  917 1:36.65Charles Phillips

44.38 1:36.65
CPAC-CT  818 1:41.13Ryan West

48.45 1:41.13
CPAC-CT 1019 1:42.00Richard Quinones

46.61 1:42.00
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(Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT  820 1:44.74David Zhao
46.85 1:44.74

CPAC-CT  821 1:45.07Charlie Goertel
47.75 1:45.07

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 2:14.65Tyler Sicignano
31.27 1:06.35 1:40.96 2:14.65

CPAC-CT 102 2:16.72Gavin West
31.45 1:06.68 1:41.28 2:16.72

CPAC-CT 103 2:32.18Jack Stobbie
34.58 1:13.80 1:53.67 2:32.18

CPAC-CT 104 2:38.10Oliver Waters
36.00 1:15.79 1:57.36 2:38.10

HMST-CT 105 2:45.48Anthony Esposito
38.50 1:20.12 2:45.45 2:45.48

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 31.57Tyler Sicignano
CPAC-CT 102 32.65Nicholas Malchow
WRAT-CT 103 33.75Sean Rogers
CPAC-CT 104 33.89Alex Plavoukos
CPAC-CT 105 34.37Gavin West
CPAC-CT 106 36.20Jack Stobbie
WRAT-CT 107 36.96Tucker Ballou
WHAT-CT 108 37.02Charles Perks
CPAC-CT 109 39.07Thomas Cass
CPAC-CT  910 39.23Liam McBride
CPAC-CT  911 40.99Alex Pasiakos
CPAC-CT  912 42.10Matthew Reynolds
CPAC-CT  913 43.87Andrew Pasierb
CPAC-CT  914 44.91Brennan Moore
HMST-CT 1015 44.92Anthony Esposito
CPAC-CT 1016 46.99Nicolas Madon
CPAC-CT  917 47.26Ryan Roberts
CPAC-CT  718 47.60Henry Peters
CPAC-CT  919 48.45Charles Phillips
CPAC-CT 1020 52.53Richard Quinones
CPAC-CT  821 53.77Ryan West
CPAC-CT  822 57.34Charlie Goertel
CPAC-CT  8--- DQDavid Zhao

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 101 1:11.76Sean Rogers
35.03 1:11.76

CPAC-CT 102 1:13.79Alex Plavoukos
35.48 1:13.79

WRAT-CT 103 1:18.69Emmett Adams
38.57 1:18.69

WRAT-CT 104 1:26.42Tucker Ballou
41.19 1:26.42

CPAC-CT  95 1:32.22Matthew Reynolds
45.33 1:32.22

CPAC-CT  8*6 1:39.16Thomas Branca
48.07 1:39.16

CPAC-CT  8*6 1:39.16David Zhao
46.68 1:39.16

CPAC-CT  98 1:40.66Andrew Pasierb
48.99 1:40.66

CPAC-CT 109 1:47.88Richard Quinones
52.55 1:47.88

CPAC-CT  810 1:49.65Charlie Goertel
52.65 1:49.65

CPAC-CT  911 1:53.74Lucas Duarte
54.68 1:53.74

CPAC-CT  912 1:53.94Charles Phillips
HMST-CT 10--- DQAnthony Esposito

47.23 DQ
CPAC-CT  9--- DQRyan Roberts

47.29 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 37.46Nicholas Malchow
CPAC-CT 102 37.84Tyler Sicignano
WRAT-CT 103 38.68Sean Rogers
WRAT-CT 104 40.18Emmett Adams
CPAC-CT  95 43.98Ryan Roberts
CPAC-CT  96 45.14Andrew Pasierb
CPAC-CT 107 45.44Thomas Cass
CPAC-CT  98 46.71Brennan Moore
CPAC-CT  99 47.55Liam McBride
CPAC-CT  910 48.54Matthew Reynolds
CPAC-CT  911 49.53Alex Pasiakos
HMST-CT 1012 50.17Anthony Esposito
CPAC-CT  813 55.44Ryan West
CPAC-CT 1014 56.53Nicolas Madon
CPAC-CT  815 56.99David Zhao
CPAC-CT  816 1:00.23Charlie Goertel
CPAC-CT  917 1:01.83Charles Phillips
CPAC-CT 1018 1:02.46Richard Quinones
CPAC-CT  7--- DQHenry Peters

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 1:22.49Nicholas Malchow
39.97 1:22.49

WRAT-CT 102 1:23.45Sean Rogers
39.46 1:23.45

CPAC-CT 103 1:27.66Gavin West
41.84 1:27.66

CPAC-CT  94 1:39.19Ryan Roberts
47.38 1:39.19

CPAC-CT  95 1:40.29Liam McBride
45.76 1:40.29

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 30.55Tyler Sicignano
CPAC-CT 102 31.03Nicholas Malchow
CPAC-CT 103 31.59Alex Plavoukos
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(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 104 32.60Sean Rogers
WHAT-CT 105 33.37Charles Perks
WRAT-CT 106 34.57Emmett Adams
CPAC-CT 107 37.09Jack Stobbie
CPAC-CT 108 41.62Thomas Cass
CPAC-CT  99 42.35Matthew Reynolds
CPAC-CT  910 42.49Alex Pasiakos
CPAC-CT  911 42.56Andrew Pasierb
CPAC-CT  812 45.08Thomas Branca
CPAC-CT  813 51.50David Zhao
CPAC-CT  814 52.33Ryan West
CPAC-CT  915 52.76Lucas Duarte
CPAC-CT 1016 53.21Nicolas Madon
CPAC-CT  817 1:12.68Charlie Goertel
CPAC-CT  7--- DQHenry Peters

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 1:14.75Alex Plavoukos
33.34 1:14.75

WHAT-CT 102 1:16.81Charles Perks
35.56 1:16.81

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 1:14.89Gavin West
34.07 1:14.89

WHAT-CT 102 1:21.77Charles Perks
35.65 1:21.77

CPAC-CT 103 1:21.82Oliver Waters
40.16 1:21.82

CPAC-CT  94 1:27.88Liam McBride
1:27.88 1:27.88

CPAC-CT 105 1:29.42Thomas Cass
42.39 1:29.42

WRAT-CT 106 1:30.23Tucker Ballou
38.58 1:30.23

CPAC-CT  97 1:30.79Alex Pasiakos
44.15 1:30.79

CPAC-CT  98 1:33.19Andrew Pasierb
46.58 1:33.19

CPAC-CT 109 1:41.19Nicolas Madon
50.32 1:41.19

CPAC-CT 1010 1:53.30Richard Quinones
55.07 1:53.30

CPAC-CT  7--- DQHenry Peters
51.65 DQ

CPAC-CT  9--- DQCharles Phillips
58.21 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 101 2:29.37Tyler Sicignano
31.51 1:10.08 1:55.35 2:29.37

CPAC-CT 102 2:34.97Gavin West
33.51 1:13.36 2:01.08 2:34.97

WRAT-CT 103 2:37.01Sean Rogers
33.43 1:13.12 2:01.04 2:37.01

CPAC-CT 104 2:37.11Nicholas Malchow
34.45 1:14.86 2:02.99 2:37.11

CPAC-CT 105 2:51.27Jack Stobbie
39.90 1:23.88 2:15.19 2:51.27

WRAT-CT 106 2:52.66Emmett Adams
36.36 1:21.58 2:14.27 2:52.66

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.30CPAC-CT
1) Nicholas Malchow 10 2) Alex Plavoukos 10
3) Gavin West 10 4) Tyler Sicignano 10

28.39 57.76 1:26.59 1:54.30
B2 2:09.99CPAC-CT

1) Thomas Cass 10
3) Alex Pasiakos 9 4) Jack Stobbie 10

33.25 1:06.37 1:22.52 2:09.99
C3 2:25.15CPAC-CT

1) Andrew Pasierb 9 2) Matthew Reynolds 9
4) Brennan Moore 9

36.05 1:12.22 1:50.79 2:25.15

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.67CPAC-CT
1) Alex Plavoukos 10 2) Nicholas Malchow 10
3) Gavin West 10 4) Tyler Sicignano 10

34.14 1:11.06 1:42.10 2:09.67
B2 2:32.45CPAC-CT

1) Jack Stobbie 10 2) Oliver Waters 10
3) Andrew Pasierb 9 4) Thomas Cass 10

36.61 1:20.07 2:05.00 2:32.45
C3 2:49.46CPAC-CT

1) Matthew Reynolds 9
3) Alex Pasiakos 9

42.23 1:35.14 2:17.74 2:49.46

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 26.98Spencer Erickson
CPAC-CT 122 27.06Parker Scott
CPAC-CT 123 27.74Jackson Oehmler
WHAT-CT 12*4 28.51Taylor Lemus
WHAT-CT 12*4 28.51Will Gallant
WRAT-CT 126 28.53Jack Rogers
CPAC-CT 127 29.16Kevin Zyskowski
CPAC-CT 118 29.84Alexander Peters
CPAC-CT 129 29.88Charlie Clark
CPAC-CT 1210 30.11Robert Commaroto
CPAC-CT 1211 30.69Liam DuVally
SEA-CT 1112 30.90Christopher Saladin
CPAC-CT 1113 30.92Max Parizot
CPAC-CT 1114 31.43Jamison Moore
HMST-CT 1215 31.61Noah Schmeisser
CPAC-CT 1216 32.12Spencer Plavoukos
HMST-CT 1117 32.53Kieran Haug
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(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 1118 33.41Cormac Brown
HMST-CT 1119 33.88Ryan Kelley
CPAC-CT 1120 35.16Ian Brown
HMST-CT 1121 35.90Owen Mickey
CPAC-CT 1222 36.54Cole Hanson
CPAC-CT 1223 36.63Sam Goldman
CPAC-CT 1224 37.45Nick Van Ingen

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 57.71Parker Scott
28.06 57.71

WRAT-CT 122 57.89John McNab
27.55 57.89

WHAT-CT 123 1:00.00Taylor Lemus
28.68 1:00.00

CPAC-CT 124 1:00.08Spencer Erickson
28.80 1:00.08

CPAC-CT 125 1:00.12Daniel Lu
29.08 1:00.12

CPAC-CT 126 1:00.23Nicholas Clark
28.46 1:00.23

WHAT-CT 127 1:01.40Will Gallant
29.49 1:01.40

CPAC-CT 118 1:02.40Benjamin Feldman
30.26 1:02.40

WRAT-CT 129 1:02.83Jack Rogers
29.74 1:02.83

CPAC-CT 1210 1:02.95Benjamin Hu
30.30 1:02.95

CPAC-CT 1111 1:03.17William Montesi
30.36 1:03.17

CPAC-CT 1212 1:03.40Jack Sparks
30.32 1:03.40

CPAC-CT 1113 1:04.40Alexander Peters
31.12 1:04.40

CPAC-CT 1214 1:04.70Connor Martin
30.39 1:04.70

CPAC-CT 1215 1:05.10Charlie Clark
31.29 1:05.10

CPAC-CT 1216 1:05.64Michael Pizzani
32.65 1:05.64

SEA-CT 1117 1:07.37Christopher Saladin
32.13 1:07.37

CPAC-CT 1218 1:07.46Robert Commaroto
33.08 1:07.46

CPAC-CT 1219 1:08.10Spencer Plavoukos
32.65 1:08.10

CPAC-CT 1120 1:08.28Max Parizot
32.93 1:08.28

CPAC-CT 1221 1:08.49Liam DuVally
32.87 1:08.49

HMST-CT 1122 1:09.85Kieran Haug
33.33 1:09.85

CPAC-CT 1123 1:13.63Sean Mullen
34.39 1:13.63

CPAC-CT 1124 1:16.24Ian Brown
35.16 1:16.24

CPAC-CT 1125 1:16.91Cormac Brown
36.65 1:16.91

HMST-CT 1126 1:21.12Owen Mickey
37.07 1:21.12

CPAC-CT 1127 1:24.12Kaleb Root
40.42 1:24.12

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 2:05.80Parker Scott
29.41 1:01.60 1:34.06 2:05.80

WRAT-CT 122 2:08.73John McNab
28.65 1:01.89 1:35.95 2:08.73

CPAC-CT 123 2:09.99Daniel Lu
30.04 1:03.35 1:37.30 2:09.99

CPAC-CT 124 2:14.75Benjamin Hu
31.44 1:05.48 1:40.22 2:14.75

CPAC-CT 125 2:16.26Kevin Zyskowski
31.14 1:05.59 1:41.05 2:16.26

CPAC-CT 116 2:16.49Alexander Peters
30.69 1:04.97 1:40.86 2:16.49

HMST-CT 117 2:29.03Kieran Haug
34.04 1:12.03 1:51.54 2:29.03

HMST-CT 118 2:29.99Ryan Kelley
34.49 1:12.56 1:51.62 2:29.99

HMST-CT 129 2:32.44Noah Schmeisser
32.87 1:12.23 1:53.87 2:32.44

HMST-CT 1110 3:09.42Owen Mickey
37.48 1:25.51 2:17.90 3:09.42

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 30.91Jackson Oehmler
WHAT-CT 122 30.99Taylor Lemus
WRAT-CT 123 31.15John McNab
WHAT-CT 124 31.55Will Gallant
CPAC-CT 125 31.89Nicholas Clark
CPAC-CT 126 32.11Michael Pizzani
WRAT-CT 127 32.74Jack Rogers
WRAT-CT 128 33.07Nathan Wang
WRAT-CT 129 33.26Andrew Yu
CPAC-CT 1210 33.37Connor Martin
SEA-CT 1111 35.04Christopher Saladin
CPAC-CT 1112 36.66Sean Mullen
CPAC-CT 1213 37.27Spencer Plavoukos
CPAC-CT 1114 38.17Max Parizot
CPAC-CT 1115 38.98Ian Brown
CPAC-CT 1116 40.13Kaleb Root
HMST-CT 1117 41.44Kieran Haug
HMST-CT 1118 48.67Owen Mickey
CPAC-CT 11--- DQHarry FitzPatrick
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Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 111 1:05.13William Montesi
1:34.61 1:05.13

CPAC-CT 122 1:05.55Spencer Erickson
32.16 1:05.55

WHAT-CT 123 1:06.25Taylor Lemus
32.40 1:06.25

WRAT-CT 124 1:08.97Nathan Wang
33.35 1:08.97

CPAC-CT 125 1:11.26Michael Pizzani
34.94 1:11.26

WRAT-CT 126 1:11.73Jack Rogers
34.63 1:11.73

CPAC-CT 127 1:14.17Kevin Zyskowski
36.60 1:14.17

CPAC-CT 128 1:16.72Connor Martin
36.36 1:16.72

CPAC-CT 129 1:18.39Robert Commaroto
37.20 1:18.39

SEA-CT 1110 1:18.48Christopher Saladin
38.12 1:18.48

HMST-CT 1111 1:18.79Ryan Kelley
38.08 1:18.79

CPAC-CT 1112 1:19.78Sean Mullen
39.03 1:19.78

CPAC-CT 1113 1:20.81Max Parizot
39.74 1:20.81

CPAC-CT 1214 1:21.34Spencer Plavoukos
39.37 1:21.34

CPAC-CT 1215 1:25.44Cole Hanson
41.14 1:25.44

CPAC-CT 1116 1:25.46Ian Brown
40.57 1:25.46

CPAC-CT 1117 1:27.52Cormac Brown
43.21 1:27.52

CPAC-CT 1118 1:28.56Kaleb Root
43.37 1:28.56

CPAC-CT 1219 1:29.39Nick Van Ingen
44.18 1:29.39

CPAC-CT 1220 1:33.35Sam Goldman
46.64 1:33.35

HMST-CT 1121 1:50.84Owen Mickey

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 111 2:17.11William Montesi
33.19 1:08.58 1:43.58 2:17.11

CPAC-CT 122 2:17.84Parker Scott
33.01 1:08.08 1:43.31 2:17.84

CPAC-CT 123 2:20.28Spencer Erickson
33.57 1:09.01 1:44.93 2:20.28

CPAC-CT 124 2:21.79Jackson Oehmler
32.46 1:08.16 1:44.68 2:21.79

CPAC-CT 125 2:24.13Daniel Lu
34.01 1:10.43 1:47.52 2:24.13

CPAC-CT 126 2:35.35Kevin Zyskowski
37.02 1:15.53 1:56.13 2:35.35

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 121 36.16Jack Sparks
CPAC-CT 112 36.86Alexander Peters
CPAC-CT 123 37.82Spencer Erickson
CPAC-CT 114 39.83William Montesi
CPAC-CT 125 40.54Robert Commaroto
CPAC-CT 126 41.44Kevin Zyskowski
CPAC-CT 117 41.76Cormac Brown
CPAC-CT 118 42.70Sean Mullen
HMST-CT 119 56.35Owen Mickey

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 1:12.02Nathan Wang
33.85 1:12.02

WRAT-CT 122 1:13.63Andrew Yu
34.50 1:13.63

CPAC-CT 123 1:15.23Nicholas Clark
35.40 1:15.23

CPAC-CT 124 1:16.70Daniel Lu
36.38 1:16.70

CPAC-CT 115 1:18.52Benjamin Feldman
37.67 1:18.52

CPAC-CT 126 1:18.60Parker Scott
37.25 1:18.60

CPAC-CT 117 1:22.39Alexander Peters
38.84 1:22.39

CPAC-CT 128 1:22.58Michael Pizzani
40.18 1:22.58

WHAT-CT 129 1:25.33Will Gallant
39.50 1:25.33

CPAC-CT 1210 1:25.71Jackson Oehmler
40.75 1:25.71

CPAC-CT 1111 1:25.89Jamison Moore
40.59 1:25.89

CPAC-CT 1212 1:28.86Connor Martin
40.81 1:28.86

CPAC-CT 1113 1:32.46Sean Mullen
44.41 1:32.46

CPAC-CT 1214 1:33.77Spencer Plavoukos
44.60 1:33.77

HMST-CT 1115 1:37.49Ryan Kelley
45.65 1:37.49

HMST-CT 1216 1:39.83Noah Schmeisser
46.82 1:39.83

CPAC-CT 1117 1:43.94Kaleb Root
49.91 1:43.94

CPAC-CT 1218 1:44.11Cole Hanson
49.62 1:44.11

CPAC-CT 1119 1:48.54Ian Brown
51.10 1:48.54

CPAC-CT 1220 1:48.94Nick Van Ingen
52.20 1:48.94
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Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 2:38.89Nathan Wang
34.84 1:15.53 1:57.32 2:38.89

WRAT-CT 122 2:39.78Andrew Yu
35.58 1:15.93 1:58.03 2:39.78

CPAC-CT 113 2:43.07Benjamin Feldman
37.83 1:19.05 2:01.56 2:43.07

CPAC-CT 124 2:43.13Daniel Lu
37.06 1:18.66 2:01.19 2:43.13

CPAC-CT 125 2:44.82Nicholas Clark
36.92 1:18.95 2:02.42 2:44.82

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 29.36Andrew Yu
CPAC-CT 112 30.11William Montesi
CPAC-CT 123 30.53Nicholas Clark
CPAC-CT 124 30.80Jackson Oehmler
WHAT-CT 125 31.55Will Gallant
WHAT-CT 126 32.28Taylor Lemus
CPAC-CT 127 32.63Michael Pizzani
CPAC-CT 128 32.97Liam DuVally
CPAC-CT 129 33.17Charlie Clark
CPAC-CT 1210 33.40Benjamin Hu
CPAC-CT 1111 34.64Jamison Moore
CPAC-CT 1212 34.83Connor Martin
SEA-CT 1113 36.31Christopher Saladin
CPAC-CT 1114 36.68Sean Mullen
CPAC-CT 1215 37.43Robert Commaroto
HMST-CT 1116 37.50Kieran Haug
HMST-CT 1217 39.01Noah Schmeisser
CPAC-CT 1118 42.12Cormac Brown
CPAC-CT 1219 44.80Sam Goldman
HMST-CT 1120 49.32Owen Mickey

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 111 1:05.85Benjamin Feldman
31.16 1:05.85

CPAC-CT 122 1:11.14Parker Scott
32.75 1:11.14

CPAC-CT 123 1:12.34Benjamin Hu
33.88 1:12.34

CPAC-CT 124 1:12.86Liam DuVally
34.43 1:12.86

CPAC-CT 125 1:15.70Connor Martin
32.86 1:15.70

CPAC-CT 126 1:15.93Charlie Clark
35.57 1:15.93

CPAC-CT 127 1:16.62Michael Pizzani
36.85 1:16.62

CPAC-CT 118 1:25.29Harry FitzPatrick
35.88 1:25.29

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 111 2:25.01Benjamin Feldman
32.48 1:10.42 1:47.18 2:25.01

WRAT-CT 122 2:37.02Jack Rogers
33.89 1:14.99 1:56.22 2:37.02

Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 1:07.14John McNab
31.46 1:07.14

WRAT-CT 122 1:07.97Nathan Wang
32.95 1:07.97

WRAT-CT 123 1:08.98Andrew Yu
33.00 1:08.98

WHAT-CT 124 1:09.47Will Gallant
32.00 1:09.47

CPAC-CT 125 1:10.40Jackson Oehmler
31.15 1:10.40

CPAC-CT 126 1:11.53Jack Sparks
33.55 1:11.53

WHAT-CT 127 1:11.68Taylor Lemus
32.26 1:11.68

WRAT-CT 128 1:11.88Jack Rogers
32.96 1:11.88

CPAC-CT 129 1:12.62Benjamin Hu
33.64 1:12.62

CPAC-CT 1110 1:13.78Alexander Peters
34.59 1:13.78

CPAC-CT 1211 1:15.07Charlie Clark
36.34 1:15.07

CPAC-CT 1212 1:15.26Kevin Zyskowski
35.40 1:15.26

CPAC-CT 1213 1:18.30Liam DuVally
36.21 1:18.30

CPAC-CT 1214 1:19.68Robert Commaroto
36.60 1:19.68

CPAC-CT 1115 1:20.22Max Parizot
37.85 1:20.22

CPAC-CT 1216 1:20.52Spencer Plavoukos
38.21 1:20.52

SEA-CT 1117 1:23.19Christopher Saladin
36.88 1:23.19

CPAC-CT 1118 1:24.35Harry FitzPatrick
38.45 1:24.35

HMST-CT 1119 1:26.06Kieran Haug
39.99 1:26.06

CPAC-CT 1120 1:29.02Cormac Brown
45.19 1:29.02

CPAC-CT 1121 1:33.72Kaleb Root
45.81 1:33.72

CPAC-CT 1122 1:33.83Ian Brown
43.65 1:33.83

HMST-CT 1123 1:43.81Owen Mickey
49.69 1:43.81
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Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT-CT 121 2:21.08John McNab
30.94 1:08.24 1:50.48 2:21.08

CPAC-CT 122 2:21.74Daniel Lu
32.12 1:07.91 1:49.82 2:21.74

CPAC-CT 123 2:26.13Spencer Erickson
32.67 1:09.46 1:54.03 2:26.13

WRAT-CT 124 2:28.42Andrew Yu
31.85 1:12.72 1:56.19 2:28.42

CPAC-CT 115 2:28.94William Montesi
32.87 1:10.21 1:55.94 2:28.94

WRAT-CT 126 2:29.34Nathan Wang
35.12 1:13.60 1:55.95 2:29.34

CPAC-CT 127 2:30.70Nicholas Clark
33.56 1:12.76 1:57.30 2:30.70

CPAC-CT 118 2:32.44Benjamin Feldman
33.25 1:13.66 1:56.41 2:32.44

CPAC-CT 129 2:34.14Benjamin Hu
34.22 1:12.26 1:59.89 2:34.14

CPAC-CT 1210 2:42.15Charlie Clark
36.96 1:19.61 2:08.29 2:42.15

CPAC-CT 1211 2:42.82Liam DuVally
35.29 1:18.58 2:07.07 2:42.82

CPAC-CT 1112 2:49.98Max Parizot
37.86 1:23.29 2:12.56 2:49.98

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.29CPAC-CT
1) Parker Scott 12 2) Spencer Erickson 12
3) Connor Martin 12 4) Nicholas Clark 12

26.74 53.69 1:21.63 1:47.29
B2 1:51.58CPAC-CT

1) Benjamin Feldman 11 2) Daniel Lu 12
3) Kevin Zyskowski 12 4) Jackson Oehmler 12

28.23 55.37 1:24.23 1:51.58
C3 1:58.51CPAC-CT

1) William Montesi 11 2) Robert Commaroto 12
3) Liam DuVally 12 4) Jack Sparks 12

28.66 58.74 1:29.69 1:58.51

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:03.60CPAC-CT
1) Jackson Oehmler 12 2) Nicholas Clark 12
3) William Montesi 11 4) Parker Scott 12

31.52 1:05.60 1:36.53 2:03.60
B2 2:06.41CPAC-CT

1) Benjamin Hu 12 2) Daniel Lu 12
3) Benjamin Feldman 11 4) Spencer Erickson 12

32.47 1:09.23 1:39.43 2:06.41
C3 2:14.58CPAC-CT

1) Michael Pizzani 12 2) Kevin Zyskowski 12
3) Liam DuVally 12 4) Connor Martin 12

33.21 1:12.54 1:45.80 2:14.58

Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 26.15Spencer Jimenez
CPAC-CT 132 26.27Benjamin Zhao
CPAC-CT 133 26.55Cole Pierce
CPAC-CT 134 26.65Simon Jimenez
CPAC-CT 145 26.67Patrick King
CPAC-CT 136 27.49Matthew Freeman
CPAC-CT 137 27.65Noah Sorensen
CPAC-CT 138 29.15Pablo Parizot
CPAC-CT 139 29.93Matias Esquivel
UN-CT 1410 30.11Daniel Lopez
CPAC-CT 1311 30.70Luke Buttenwieser
CPAC-CT 1412 30.82Simon Wawak

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 54.45Aedan Lewis
26.23 54.45

UN-CT 142 54.59Michael Parra
26.36 54.59

UN-CT 143 54.77Patrick Clisham
26.97 54.77

CPAC-CT 134 56.81Kyle Lumsden
27.56 56.81

CPAC-CT 135 57.41Spencer Jimenez
27.29 57.41

CPAC-CT 136 57.90Cole Pierce
28.21 57.90

CPAC-CT 137 58.29Simon Jimenez
28.05 58.29

CPAC-CT 138 59.06Charles Palsho
28.42 59.06

CPAC-CT 139 1:00.46Noah Sorensen
28.74 1:00.46

CPAC-CT 1310 1:00.97Matthew Freeman
29.34 1:00.97

CPAC-CT 1311 1:02.55Pablo Parizot
29.66 1:02.55

CPAC-CT 1312 1:04.03Matias Esquivel
30.33 1:04.03

UN-CT 1413 1:07.31Daniel Lopez
32.33 1:07.31

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:03.24Cole Pierce
28.06 59.89 1:31.48 2:03.24

CPAC-CT 132 2:04.95Spencer Jimenez
28.49 59.76 1:32.55 2:04.95

CPAC-CT 133 2:07.34Kyle Lumsden
28.86 1:00.94 1:34.03 2:07.34

CPAC-CT 134 2:08.82Simon Jimenez
29.72 1:03.13 1:35.86 2:08.82

CPAC-CT 135 2:11.86Benjamin Zhao
29.67 1:03.30 1:38.39 2:11.86
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(Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 136 2:13.67Noah Sorensen
30.29 1:05.20 1:40.72 2:13.67

CPAC-CT 137 2:19.90Pablo Parizot
31.11 1:06.16 1:43.26 2:19.90

CPAC-CT 138 2:21.68Matthew Freeman
31.77 1:07.78 1:44.99 2:21.68

CPAC-CT 139 2:23.54Matias Esquivel
31.41 1:06.18 1:44.64 2:23.54

CPAC-CT 1410 2:37.52Simon Wawak
33.29 1:11.39 1:53.49 2:37.52

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 1:02.15Alexander Clark
30.22 1:02.15

UN-CT 142 1:02.97Patrick Clisham
30.37 1:02.97

UN-CT 143 1:04.35Michael Parra
31.47 1:04.35

CPAC-CT 134 1:04.62Spencer Jimenez
31.11 1:04.62

CPAC-CT 145 1:06.06Patrick King
32.43 1:06.06

CPAC-CT 136 1:09.30Simon Jimenez
33.65 1:09.30

UN-CT 147 1:09.89Daniel Lopez
33.59 1:09.89

CPAC-CT 138 1:15.62Pablo Parizot
36.07 1:15.62

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:16.40Alexander Clark
32.15 1:06.80 1:42.18 2:16.40

CPAC-CT 132 2:16.76Spencer Jimenez
32.04 1:06.35 1:41.54 2:16.76

CPAC-CT 143 2:19.99Patrick King
33.91 1:08.89 1:45.61 2:19.99

CPAC-CT 134 2:23.06Benjamin Zhao
32.75 1:09.67 1:46.91 2:23.06

CPAC-CT 135 2:40.20Pablo Parizot
37.34 1:17.21 1:58.99 2:40.20

CPAC-CT 136 2:42.14Luke Buttenwieser
38.00 1:19.11 2:00.96 2:42.14

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 141 1:12.68Patrick King
34.02 1:12.68

CPAC-CT 132 1:14.38Kyle Lumsden
35.78 1:14.38

CPAC-CT 133 1:14.84Alexander Clark
35.74 1:14.84

CPAC-CT 134 1:17.30Cole Pierce
37.43 1:17.30

CPAC-CT 135 1:18.81Matthew Freeman
37.63 1:18.81

CPAC-CT 136 1:20.06Matias Esquivel
37.49 1:20.06

UN-CT 147 1:25.55Daniel Lopez
39.37 1:25.55

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:28.00Charles Palsho
32.51 1:10.63 1:49.82 2:28.00

CPAC-CT 142 2:37.81Patrick King
35.74 1:15.74 1:57.21 2:37.81

CPAC-CT 133 2:41.73Kyle Lumsden
36.51 1:17.86 2:00.20 2:41.73

UN-CT 144 2:42.17Michael Parra
35.05 1:16.51 1:59.20 2:42.17

CPAC-CT 135 2:42.77Cole Pierce
36.79 1:18.51 2:01.13 2:42.77

CPAC-CT 136 2:46.40Alexander Clark
37.05 1:18.95 2:02.44 2:46.40

CPAC-CT 137 2:53.04Matias Esquivel
39.63 1:23.12 2:07.75 2:53.04

CPAC-CT 138 3:00.01Matthew Freeman
39.83 1:24.70 2:12.29 3:00.01

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 1:03.50Kyle Lumsden
29.26 1:03.50

CPAC-CT 132 1:05.01Alexander Clark
30.16 1:05.01

UN-CT 143 1:05.11Michael Parra
29.93 1:05.11

CPAC-CT 134 1:07.12Noah Sorensen
32.17 1:07.12

CPAC-CT 135 1:08.75Charles Palsho
32.07 1:08.75

CPAC-CT 136 1:09.50Simon Jimenez
32.55 1:09.50

UN-CT 147 1:28.56Daniel Lopez
38.13 1:28.56

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:31.33Noah Sorensen
31.97 1:11.43 1:52.04 2:31.33

Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 131 2:15.96Kyle Lumsden
29.28 1:01.36 1:43.20 2:15.96

CPAC-CT 132 2:18.15Alexander Clark
29.39 1:03.99 1:47.01 2:18.15

CPAC-CT 143 2:20.10Patrick King
31.14 1:08.03 1:48.62 2:20.10

CPAC-CT 134 2:21.05Spencer Jimenez
30.65 1:06.31 1:47.55 2:21.05



Wesleyan University / CT Swimming - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:26 PM  2/23/2014  Page 22
CPAC Last Chance Qualifier, Sanction #: CT S13-84

February 22-23, 2014,  Stamford, CT
Results

(Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 135 2:22.24Simon Jimenez
31.97 1:09.94 1:48.73 2:22.24

CPAC-CT 136 2:23.73Cole Pierce
33.35 1:07.45 1:51.00 2:23.73

CPAC-CT 137 2:34.94Noah Sorensen
33.24 1:13.32 2:00.00 2:34.94

CPAC-CT 138 2:38.58Matias Esquivel
35.27 1:16.40 2:01.98 2:38.58

CPAC-CT 139 2:38.62Pablo Parizot
35.17 1:15.01 2:05.96 2:38.62

CPAC-CT 1310 2:39.29Matthew Freeman
35.88 1:18.82 2:03.73 2:39.29

Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 151 22.64John Montesi
UN-CT 162 23.30Phillip Zyskowski
UN-CT 163 23.65Ian Bidwell
SEA-CT 154 24.12Kevin Appelson
UN-CT 155 25.71Cameron Shutts
UN-CT 156 27.83Trevor Trail

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 50.59Ian Bidwell
24.57 50.59

SEA-CT 152 51.77Kevin Appelson
25.22 51.77

UN-CT 153 55.15Trey Oehmler
26.86 55.15

UN-CT 164 55.81Colin Donovan
27.00 55.81

UN-CT 155 1:00.89Trevor Trail
28.39 1:00.89

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 231 1:44.52Brennan Morris
24.60 51.57 1:18.09 1:44.52

UN-CT 162 1:49.52North Woods
25.79 53.29 1:21.44 1:49.52

UN-CT 163 1:53.01Phillip Zyskowski
25.57 53.60 1:23.11 1:53.01

SEA-CT 154 1:55.80Kevin Appelson
26.25 55.05 1:25.38 1:55.80

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 231 52.15Brennan Morris
25.17 52.15

UN-CT 162 58.81North Woods
29.08 58.81

UN-CT 163 59.29Ian Bidwell
28.95 59.29

SEA-CT 154 1:00.73Kevin Appelson
29.59 1:00.73

UN-CT 165 1:02.49Colin Donovan
30.49 1:02.49

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 231 1:51.50Brennan Morris
25.94 54.25 1:22.99 1:51.50

UN-CT 152 2:05.64Trey Oehmler
29.96 1:01.39 1:33.36 2:05.64

UN-CT 153 2:11.76Nick Handali
31.94 1:04.90 1:38.29 2:11.76

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 271 57.90Gregory Barone
27.27 57.90

UN-CT 162 1:07.37Joshua King
31.73 1:07.37

UN-CT 163 1:09.90Phillip Zyskowski
32.76 1:09.90

UN-CT 154 1:16.89Cameron Shutts
36.81 1:16.89

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CPAC-CT 271 2:07.68Gregory Barone
27.69 58.93 1:31.96 2:07.68

CPAC-CT 232 2:08.67Brennan Morris
29.17 1:01.72 1:34.94 2:08.67

UN-CT 163 2:15.46North Woods
30.55 1:04.29 1:39.43 2:15.46

UN-CT 154 2:32.97John Montesi
33.50 1:12.66 1:53.38 2:32.97

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 57.06Ian Bidwell
26.83 57.06

UN-CT 162 57.63Colin Donovan
26.63 57.63

UN-CT 153 58.85Nick Handali
27.92 58.85

UN-CT 154 1:03.87Trey Oehmler
29.52 1:03.87

UN-CT 155 1:05.08Cameron Shutts
30.96 1:05.08

UN-CT 156 1:07.55Trevor Trail
30.59 1:07.55

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 2:02.58North Woods
27.13 58.81 1:33.92 2:02.58

UN-CT 162 2:09.07Phillip Zyskowski
27.77 1:00.20 1:39.86 2:09.07

UN-CT 163 2:14.13Joshua King
30.36 1:04.20 1:41.96 2:14.13

SEA-CT 154 2:16.73Kevin Appelson
29.57 1:03.25 1:46.43 2:16.73
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(Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 155 2:18.67Cameron Shutts
30.29 1:05.66 1:47.69 2:18.67

Boys 11 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 4:58.43North Woods
27.94 58.52 1:29.18 1:59.61

2:29.92 3:00.14 3:30.13 3:59.93
4:29.44 4:58.43

UN-CT 162 5:01.10Phillip Zyskowski
28.23 58.98 1:29.41 1:59.70

2:30.04 3:00.27 3:30.45 4:00.66
4:30.87 5:01.10

UN-CT 143 5:27.82Patrick Clisham
29.55 1:02.88 1:35.84 2:09.34

2:42.90 3:16.76 3:50.37 4:23.80
4:57.35 5:27.82

CPAC-CT 134 5:31.52Cole Pierce
30.15 1:03.95 1:36.49 2:09.77

2:43.84 3:17.46 3:51.83 4:25.38
4:59.86 5:31.52

CPAC-CT 135 5:32.85Alexander Clark
29.19 1:02.75 1:36.76 2:11.31

2:45.06 3:19.36 3:54.00 4:28.24
5:01.29 5:32.85

CPAC-CT 126 5:33.94Jackson Oehmler
30.07 1:04.25 1:38.18 2:11.48

2:45.60 3:19.08 3:53.49 4:27.71
5:01.13 5:33.94

CPAC-CT 127 5:40.80Parker Scott
30.43 1:04.17 1:38.61 2:13.36

2:47.80 3:22.32 3:57.13 4:32.10
5:06.97 5:40.80

CPAC-CT 148 5:41.08Patrick King
29.70 1:03.30 1:37.66 2:12.01

2:46.80 3:21.33 3:57.22 4:31.90
5:07.33 5:41.08

Boys 11 & Over 400 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 151 4:18.93John Montesi
26.93 58.57 1:29.75 4:18.93

CPAC-CT 132 4:58.81Kyle Lumsden
30.49 1:07.30 1:43.03 4:58.81


